
model 

® 

No.0174-02 
1987·3 

··~-BE002800PJA 

DLN 415 5 ~·J-;( 
- - SERIES 

Single Needle, Needle Feed Lockstitch 
Industrial Sewing Machine 

Equipped with an Automatic Thread Trimmer 

PARTS BOOK 

TIIYI .1111 IIIISTIIAL Cl .• LTI. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



) 

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS BOOK 

1. As a basic principia, this parts book is divided into various sections according to tha functions of respective parts. 
2. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbars(Ref.No.) shown by the Index. 
3. Explanation of codes 

1) <D tr mark ...•.••••.•••• maans this part- is changed from the previous parts book. 
® #01 .•••..•••••.••••••• refer to "Nota'' explanation at bottom of page. 

2) Codes on the "E. C. (Engineering change)" column 
<D A.10/74 •..•.••••.•• Added from October, 1974 
® D.1/75 •••••.••••••••. Obsoleted from January, 1975 
@When D.(obsoleted) and A.(added) are indicated together 

D.12/74) 
A.12/74 
® When previous parts (Obsoleted pard and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other: 

In this case, even obsoleted parts(D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and 
place your orders. 

(Example) 

Ref. Note 
No. 

li.lc 

" 
1-1 " 

Part No. 

.H. • 81401-1 0().000 
81401·1 00.000-A 

Description E. C. 

~)!1J!.ij 

Needle bar :o~12774l 
Needle bar L~JPJ~J 

@ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other: 

Amt. 
Req. 

,r., ~ Itt 
"' l) ~-
-''I)~-

In this case the new part number is replaced on the ".H.~ (Japanese" column of the previous parts, so please order by the new 
part number. 

(Example) 

Ref. Note 
No. Part No. 

,ra • 

B 1105-200.000 

811 05-30().000 

Description 

Frame cover 

Frame cover 

E. C. 
~)!1J!.ij ..------, 

: D.12/74 I 81105-300.000 

@ C.3/75 ....•..•...... This indicates error was discovered in March, 1975 and so it was corrected to a new part number. 

Amt. 
Req. 
Itt 

Please note that in this case, the corrected part number is shown in the part number column and the wrong part 
number is shown in the ",H,~(Japanese" column, so please order by the correct part number. 

(Example) 

Ref. Note 
No. Part No. 

a 

"" I 811 os-soo.ooo 
t 

Correct No. 

Description 

Frame cover 

@ M.S/75 .............. The amount required is changed from March, 1975 

E.C. 

~J!1J!.ij 

C.3/75 

The new amount required is shown in the "Amt. Req." column. 
3) Codes on the "Amt. Req." column 

<D 2 ....................... Indicates amount required is 2 
® 20 .................... Indicates length in meters. (unit is meter) 
@ - ...................... Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts book. 
@ ( 1) ..................... Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part. 

.H. ~ 

.::Jn '"I see ll •a := 
t 

Wrong No. 

Assembly part is shown as "asm." and 9 ~ in Japanese, in the "Description" column. 

(Example) 

Ref. Note 
No. 

10 
11 
12 

Part No. 

,ra • 

811 05-900-0AO 
81105-900.000 
55-811031 O.SP 

Description 

Frame covedasm.j 
Frame cover 
Screw 11/64-40 L=2.8 

When Ordering The Spare Parts: 

E. C. 
~J! 1J!.ij .H. ~ 

7L--A:f.l/ '-19~ I 
7 L--A:t.l"'-
~ Jl-'!< .Y 11/64-40 L=2 . 8 

Amt. 
Req. ft. 

Amt. 
Req. 
Itt 

~ 
~ 

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART 

NUMBER (e.g. B1109-012-AOO) and also the PARTS BOOK NUMBER (e.g. 0010-01, given at the top right of the 

cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



·.·: . 
.. · 

I 
~ 
l 
I 
1 

. 
I. ~rn,~-':/7·;~?1;t, IIIRIJ.!: L"'C, --~I)I::~IQ(~tt.r--&JR~'h·?t.J:-?"'C~I) !lTo 
2 . 1m 1:::iji: ~ tl. r- SlloH.rnoH.=II:I:t, 1m 1:: ..._? tl. -c t q, No.( Ref. No.) 1::)\\J',Z,'T ~-( ::..- .,...:~ ? ~ 1:: J:.., -c, ~ rnoH.=II:'h'n .,, I) !l T 0 

3 . le-litrnG.I!I! 
1 > •;::ee· tMrnle-lit 

(]) oCr ~ ............... llf)IBJrn,~- ':/ 7 ·:~ ? 1:: .J:ttft L "'C ~IBIS: !I!~ t1. r-Ill! oft. •• 114': L !l .,. • 
<D ~01 ............... -.:.-::.rrrn •;::eae.· rnattl!l!'&-#llftL-cr~t'o 

2) •s:J!• .El • tMrnle-it 
(]) A . 10f74 ......... 1974.10,EJJ:IJiB.:IJn~tt.r-. 
(D D. 1/75 ......... 1975. I ,EJ J: I) lifllli*~ tt.r-. 
(3) D. (l'fiJ!I*), A . (ifl:IJn) 'h'illli'!.L"'C.1;~11-B'. 

D. 12/74) 
A. 12/74 

@ lll!oftornl[•~"''',; t•S:J!rn11-8-
:.::rn11-8-l:t~IJP* (D) ~tt.r-.Ho=ll:'t"tdllli:£X't"~!lT'h'':>, l!l:!I!.,EJI::J: 1), t•..,.tl.f>•rntmoH.l&-iHtRL"'Cfllli:£XT~t· . 

(911) 
Ref. Note 
No. Part No. 

oft. • 

8 1 401-1 00.000 
81401-1 OO.OOO.A 

Description 

Needle bar 
Needle bar 

@ 811.Hornl[•~~.1;~11-B-rnl!l: !l! 

E.C. 
l!l:J!.,EJ ,--- ___ , 

: 0.12/74 : 
I A.12/74 I l.., ____ ...J 

/'IJ;ft­

/' IJ ~-

Amt. 
Req. 

•• 

~ rn!I-B-I:t, IBB6.H.rn-'Dx.H.~llllll:: ~ tt.l:: 'h' n ~ li:IT L t• .Ho•'h'li'!.A. L -c .1; 1J !l T rn 't", .r L t•.Ho=ll:'t"111H:£XT ~ t•. 
(911) 
Ref. 
No. 

( 911) 
Ref. 
No. 

Note 

i:£1i'!. 

t> 

t> 

@ 0 

Note 

Part No. 

.H. 4 

Description 

,..------.. 
81105-200.000 Framecover I D.12/74 1 81105-300.000 

I 

I 
81105-300.000 Framecover :_~:.)~IJ5J 7v-A:IJ,..:-

3175 ··· ·· ·· · · 1975. 3 ,EJ 1:: .Ho • rn ~ ~ 'h'!I!IJBJ! L r- :1.1,, .iE L t' oftotl= 1:: IT.iE ~ tl. r- o 

Part No. 

~ rnil*l:t.Hotl=llllll::.iE L t•.ft. 4 '!-. :t'llX.H.~llllll:::v!;at•rn.Hotl='h'li'!.A. L -c .1; ll !l 't'rn-c·, 
.iE L t•.Hot~=-c·l11J i:£ :SCT <!!- t• . 

Description 

i:£1i'!. .H. 4 

E.C. 
l.a: J! Sl=-.El 

C.3/75 t> I 811 05-500.000 I Frame cover 
t 

.iE L t•.Ho• 

(5) M. 5/75 ········· 1975Sl=- 5 ,EJ J: 11 lJ!l[. 'h'li:J! 1:: t~· -:> t: o 

~ rn111§tlJ!l[•lJIIIll:: l:tll:li- L t•lJ!l[•n' ,ft:iF L -c a, 11 ::. .,... 

3) ·!l:lc•· ll!lllrnle~ 

(911) 
Ret. 
No. 

10 
11 
12 

CD 2 ······ft•. 21111>!--~n L !l -r o 
(Zl 2.0 ······:11:~ . 2_,t-I-JL-~ftt>L.lTo (.lli.ftl:l:t_,t-J-;~,.o-c·9) 

(3) - ·•···· ~ rn .. ~- ':/ 7 ·:~ 7 ., . .:, ~IJJI* <!!- t1. r-!!6.r.. -c·-r 0 

@ ( I )······nfi6.H. '!-«rot L -c t• ~ ~fi6.Ho '!-ftt> L .l T , 
*llB6.Hol:t.H..:glJIIIli::~:SC-c· 'asm,"-'D:SC"'C· 7 >: c~:iF L"'C.1; 1J :l T. 

Note Part No. 

i::Eii'!. rHa • 
811 05-900.0AO 
81105-900.000 
55-811031 O.SP 

Description 

Frame coverlasm.l 
Frame cover 
Screw 11/64-40 L=2.8 

E.C. 
l.a:J!!:~,EJ 

7 v-A:h-''-1 ?>: j 
7 v-A:h,'-
1--"-'*';.; 11/64-40 L=2.8 

Amt. 
Req. 
lJ!l[. 

Amt. 
Req. 
lJ!l[. 

1 

Amt. 
Req. 
!l:f[. 

rrlil 
~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



) 

) 

CONTENTS 
§ ~ 

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS 
Dill • 9f..IVIfi: . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

2. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS 
l:.ti • ittt!VIfi: . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 

3. UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS x• · "F**IVI1N: .. • ...•...•.................... ·. . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . 5 
4. NEEDLE BAR FRAME COMPONENTS 

at•talbi:t!VIfi: . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 
5. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS 

tiP .J:. •• * .:::1. Jl.- ;lfVIfN::. . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 
6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) 

~I) llftfN:: ( 1 ) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 
7. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) 

~I) llft'fN:: ( 2 ) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 
8. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS . 

*~I) •• fll!fN:: . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 
9. MOTOR PULLEY & TRUNKING CORD COMPONENTS .:e-., -7- IJ-. J:f:III:J- tiVIfN:: ........... . ...................... 15 

10. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS 
.a ;m lVI fW: • • • • . • • • . • . • • • • • . • • . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . • . • . . • . • • • . . . . . . . . 16 

11. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS . 
ElltJ~~ IJ fll!fN:: • • • • • • • • . • • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17 

12. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS 
;dl~l · R..C.JfiVJ1W: . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19 

13. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DLN-415H-5 
DLN- 415H- S:QJJ'-1$~ ............... . ................ . .. . ...... 20 

14. PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID COMPONENTS (AK-2) (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) 
t'P.J:...C. Jf '/ v / 1 I' IU!fW: (A K- 2) (~5JIJ;i:;t$~) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21 

15. THREAD STAND 
*1r • • IIIHN:: . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23 

16. BELT COVER COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) 
,.;}&, ~ jJ.I<\-fVJ'fN:: (~jjlj)~~SIJA~) ..... ,, , .,, .. ,. , ,,,,,,., , .,,.,, . .. , 24 

17. WIPER COMPONENTS (FOR DLN-415-5-4B) 
?1 "'-IIIJfj(DLN-41 5-5-4B,lll) ............ .. ............... ·. · . · 25 

18. BOSSI~ WINDER FOR JA (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) 
..JAJ'-!~Ht• lll (~iiH~~$&) · · · · · · · · · · . · .... . . .. . ... · · · . ......... 26 

19. NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS * ~I ................................... . ..................... 27 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 

' 

i 

.·· .. · 

''I 

.., 

0 

0 

0 

I 

~., : ____ . .,/ 
. 0 

12 

_0 ___ 0-::..J • ~ ,, 

13 ~ 
~ 

--- I 
___ __, 

I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note Part No. E. c. Amt. 
No. i.tJc a ' • Description >.fif!:q=.fl 

a ~ ~eq. •• •• f{:: 
1 81121·415-0AO FACE PLATE ASH. JI.;Jof? '~ 1 
2 SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L::r14 I~ 11/R2 S S •4_11141_i•_S_P -

SS-4111415-SP SCREW 11/64·40 L•14 A.11/82 1'\. :J!I• 11/64-40 L•14 1 
3 SS-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L•10.5 - 0.11/82 SS-4111015-SP -

-f• .. :·· SS•4111015•SP SCREW 11/64•40 L•10 A.11/82 1'\• ;J!J• 11/64-40 L•10 2 
4 TA-1250406-RO RUBBEP PLUG ~J.1!:J Da12.': L::r4 2 
5 B1122-415-000 fACE PLATE GASKET J.::~-tfJ n•'!l•::~ 1 
6 D1118·555•Drn SIDE PLATE ?~·of' 1 
7 A1119-415·oco-A GASKET .-~·-tfJ n•':l•:~ 1 
8 SS·711Q91o•SP SCREW D.11/82 SS•Co110915-SP -

SS-4110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L"9 A.11/82 1'\" ;J!J• 11/64-40 L•Q 8 
9 WP•0450000•SD WASHER 4.5x8xo.5 t,.,.~·~ 4.5x8xo.5 8 

10 B3534·012-000 GASKET n••:~•::~ . 8 
11 D2112-555-Bnn CORD HOLDER, LARGE J-~· ~J.1l1?• A 1 
12 SS.7150940.SP SCREW 15/64.28 L=Y D.11/8Z [SS.4t110:11:1.SP -SS-4110515-!:P SCREW 11/64-40 L::r5 A.11/82 1'\":J!J• 11/64-40 L•': 1 
13 TA-0800704-RO RUBBER PLUG ~J.t:;J 7 
14 B1165-412-oco RUBBER PLUG 11 .,..,,. 1 
15 s1114-012-oco THREAD GUIDE PIN of ~1::11-fili•- 1 
16 D3161•555·BAO FIPST TENSION POST ASH. D. 08/S_Z_ D3_1 ot-5 30-DAO -

D3161•530•DAO TENSION POST ASH. A.OS/82 ?• of1 '(~~3-!J~·- 7 ~ 1 
17 D3162·555-BOO THREAC GUIDE ?•-toft of~t3-~ili·- 7J11 (1) 
,a D3161·555•BOO FIRST TENSION POST fJ• of oft '( ~t3-:lili 0 - ( 1 ) 
19 B3214-047•0CO BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC '(~t:t-!1 '15 <2> 
20 #01 D3168-555•BOO SPP.ING D.OB/82 D31o8-530-DOO -

D3168-53o-ooo SPRING A.OB/82 ?• ..,, 1 ~f3-!JI\ 0 ~ (1) 

21 B3216-o47·ooo BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT ·Ht3-!.l T'l~ (1) 

Z2 SS-8110510-SP SCP.EW 11/64-40 L=S ~J.:J!I• 11/64-40 L=5 ( 1 ) 
23 TA-1050504-RO RUBBER PLUG ~J.t::J 3 
24 B1123-552-ooo-A . THilEAD TAKE UP LEVER OIL GIIARD f:~t• ;J1ll\"- 1 
24-1 1103 D11 23·555•DOA THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER A.OB/83 7:~t•::~'111"- 1 
,s SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=S D.11/82 ss- .. 110515-sP -

SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L•5 A.11/82 1'\•:a!!• 11/64-40 L• 5 1 
26 TA-2100904-RO RUBBER PLUG ~ J. t::J 1 I 
27 1101 B1126-552-ooo FRAME THREAD GUIDE A 1•t. Hl':J1of A 1 
28 SS-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ~';il,:a;..• 9/64-40 L=-6 1 
2Q B3111-126•0AO TENSION POST SOCKET ASH. -f'~t3-!.l m·-~·.., ~=: 1 
3n &3116-125-ooo TEllS ION NUT Ht3-!J 1':1~ (1) 

31 83120-12'5-0CO TENSION DIS(; :STOPPtH 1~t3-!J'1., 1l'fT;Jr•J. ( 1) 
32 B3129-o12-Aoo TENSION SPRING of~t3•!.11\":J A (1) 

33 B3132-552-000 TENSION DISC HOLDER '(~t3-!l '1';~'7I (1) 

34 B3126-o12·ooo TENSION DISC Hf3·!1'1? (2) 
35 83115-552-000 TE~IS I ON POST -f'~t:t-!1 m•- (1) 

~ ... IB3128-n12-nnn TAKE-IJP SPRING '(~~'111") ( 1) 
37 83111•126•000 TENSION POST SOCKET of~'f3-!l ili•-7•-f' <1) 
38 SS·8o9o67o·SP SCREW Qt64-4o L= 5.5 ~J.;J!J• 9/64-40 L•S. ~ (1) 

39 83133•415-0AO TENSION RELEASE Pill CAP '( ~ li~JI t• J .,..,,. ?=: 1 
4o B313o-415·ooo CAP RING '( ~ li~JI .,..;17. 'J :;~?• 1 
41 SS.8150710.SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ~J.~tl· 15/64-28 L=7 1 
~2 B>t11t.•761•000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE B H1:J"t1 B 1 
43 NS-6060350-SP NUT 3/l2·56 0':1~:11',~ 3/32-56 1 
44 81127-4,5-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE (C) ?-(., 1~l'J11 c 1 
45 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9//14-40 0':1~?1',~ 9!64-40 1 

) 46 TA-2101002-RO RUBBER PLUG ~;t:::~ 2 
47 81130-415-000 JAW BOTTOM PLATE 7J• 7" J'f'(~ 1 
48 SS•2080810•SP SCREW 1/8•44 L=7.5 ?1~'15~!1· 1/ C. -44 L=7.5 4 
49 B1129•41'5•0CO•A FRAME THREAD GUIDE <D) l'•t.. HJ'::Jt'f D 1 
so SS-3090520-SP SCREW "164-40 L=4.5 <'I~:J;,• 9/64-40 Lo:4.5 1 
51 #01 B1109•041•FOB THROAT PLATE (f) ti'J19 F 1 
52 1102 81109•415•800 THROAT PLATE (B) 1\1)'(9 B 1 
53 SS·211Q92o·TP SCREW 11164-4o L=8.5 ?Jb'15~~· 11/64·4o L=8.5 2 
54 B1110•012•0AO BED SLIDE ASH. ;1.'\"IJ-f'~ ?:; 1 
55 B1111-012-00Ci BED SLIDE SPRING ;1.'\"'J'f'J II•~ (1) 

56 SS•6060210•SP SCPEW l/3?-56 L= 1. 9 t?~;,· 3/32-56 L=1,9 ( 2> 
57 81104•122•000 BED SCREW STUD A '\"':,'t-" !lfl- A 1 
58 B1105-122-000 BED SCREW STUD B '\• ~~· :Jfl- B 1 
59 81148-555-000 SPRING :t?IJ 13-1!':1 t•::~n·~ 1 
60 81147-555-0CO PIN ~?IJ '1-3-1!'!1 t•::~ 1 
61 D1634•555•B00•A RUBBER RUSHING J•t..7•'!1!1l 1 
62 TA-2351004-RO RUBBEP PLUG ~ J. t::~ 2 
63 81106-122•000 BED SUPPORT PLATE '\"':I~· !I~· II• J 1 
64 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-;:8 0'!1~?1'!1~ 15/64-~8 2 

Note I i.£2) #01 ..... When th- Plr1S are to be uted for machines of DLN-415H-5ffffl a> II. DLN-415H·5·ffl SoH.. 
DLN-415H-5, pi- refer to the exclusiw Plrts for .I!!IL"t' < ~~l•.(20--:-,;;) 
DLN-415H·5 (page 201 

#02 ..... Special order pam (For light weight material) tt~'l i.txiii&.C ••m > 
4103 ..... For JE JEffl 

-2-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



------

I 
I 

-i 

32 

- -.. .__ 

I 

__ j 

I 

I zs_ L_ 2~ 24 23 20 19 18 19 20 21 17 

39 40 

- · 3 -_ 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note Part No. E. c. Amt. 
No. ££ J~ ,fa • Description 

~J!1f:-11 
a t ~eq. •• r(:: , B 1213-5 52-0AO-A OIL AMOUNT ADJUSTIN~ PIN ASH, ~'J~ l~3-f3-~~t·~ ~: , 

2 R0-0291801-00 RUBBER ~I~G 0~~~· (1) 

3 B122o-552-000 ROLLER fELT 7IJH 1 
4 D1201-555-BBO UPRIGHT SHAFT ASH, 

. 
')'J~· ~ n 1 

5 M4008-110-000 CORD HOLDER J- ~· ~ ,.,.,.~. 1 
6 SS-7150940-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 ?lbt'J.J!I• 15/64-28 L•9 1 
7 141013-110-000 CORD BUSHING A J- ~· 7'" '!I!IJ A _'I 
A 148512-110-AAO SYNCHRO~IZER ASH, D,11/82 !1~~01'1''1•- n -8-1 148512-110-AAO-A SYNCHRONIZER ASH, A A,11/82 !1~~01'1''1•- A n (1) 
9 M9628-110-00D CLIP 1'1'0~11·~~· (1) 

10 SS-11111010-TP SCREW 11/64-4D L=9,5 A,09/82 ~JI.J:J• 11/64-40 L•9,5 (4) 
10-1 M8523-110-AAO HAND WH F El ASH, A,11/82 ,,,.:;~·111? ~:; (1) 

11 14~007-110-0AB MAGNET RASE A61·1 B A,09/82 ?~·~':1~ ~~~,.~·1' 8 ~:; (1) 
12 M4007-110-0AA MAGNET BASE ASI", A 1A,09/82 ?~·~~~ ~IJ':/751'"1' A ?=. (1) 

13 SS-11151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 J..o:15 A,09/82 ~)1~!1• 15/64-28 La15 ( 2) 
14 WP-0450601-S!i WASHER 4, 5X10,0X0,8 A,09/82 t''1•n•~ 4, 5x10X0.8 (2) 
1s SS-6111210-SP SCP.EW 11/64-40 L=12 A,09/82 t'J~~· 11/64-40 L•12 <2> 
16 SS-7701010-SP SCREW 511 6-24 L=1 0 ?ILt'J~!i• 5,1 6-24 L•10 1 
17 D1208-o;o;c;-DOO OIL SEAL ?'J!o•~?!IOJI~~ t1'~!1-IL 1 

) 

17-1 D1204-555 -Do8 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR A,10/82 ')'J!I'"~?!IOJI?Jl, 1 
18 1102 D1204-555 -Doo MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR ')'J~• ~')!IO Jl ~lb 0 
19 IIO'l D123o-555 -IIOO NEEDLE REARING =-~·~~ '\'"i'!.l~?· 0 
20 110'2 D1231-555 -800 WASI'ER ;r.o;;r.~ .,. n• ~ 0 
21 IIO'l D1232-5 ~ 5 -BOO SNAP RING =-~·~~ hi? 0 
22 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/t.4-28 L=1C 5 ~,.;,~· 15/,4-28 L•10 5 1 
23 SS-2110930-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7 ?lb?'J~!I· 11/64-40 L•8.75 3 
24 B1611-161-000 THRUST COLLAR :t~!JnL. ,,H.,,. 1 
25 SS-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 t:9~~· 1 11.-40 L=11 2 

I 
26 RC-1850001-KP SNAP PING 18,S C1J•~~JI'J 18,5 1 
27 1101 B1610-555-000-A FEI:D DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM ;t~IJ '\~:J~IJL. 1 
28 CS-1J.7121A-SH . THRUST COLLAR ASH D=1t., 72 W:12 ;r.s;r.~?7 D•1t.,72 W:12 n 1 
29 I S s_ 866061 0- TP SCREW 114-40 L=6 ~)I.J!J'" 114-40 L=6 (2) ! 
30 SS-7151120-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 ?lt.t:5~!1· 15t64-~8 L•11 1 I 

I 31 81203-227-00D-A MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, INTEHMF.DIATE ??:..· · ~ rnJ~?n. , I 
. 32 B1401-41 5-A00 NEEDLE liAR (A) 1\IJili•- A 1 1 

33 B1411-55 2-0AD NEEDLF RAR CO~NECTIUN ASH. 1\IJili• -9• .. 'J:; 1 
31. SS-t.0906_Z_O-TP SCPEW 0/64-40 L=6 t:'}~~· 9/64-40 6=6 (1) 

35 i SS-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4,5 ?lt.t:9.J!i• 1/S-44 1.=4,5 1 
36 B1418-55 2-IIOD NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE (8) 1\IJi!i•- •01J1 B 1 
37 

I 
MDR-11)0B1400 NEEDLE DBX1 1114 1\!J IIBX1 1114 1 

38 81414-226-')00 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION SLIDE BLOCK 1J~:J·? 1 
39 B1<"J03-55 2-ooo END SC:REW LEFT t:9• IJ~!J· 1 
40 A1408-~o:2-000 NEEDLF AAR CRANK ROll 1\IJi!i•- ~9~?0':1~· ~ 
41 

I 
s1oo 5- 541-soo NEEDLE AEAI\ING, 8 7~t:·J :-~·~'\•PIJ~~· 2 

42 B12o9-55 2-ooo NEEDLE BAR CRAt\K JI!Jili•-~5~~ 1 
43 B1904-;s2-0AO CRANK SHAFT STUD ASM, :i'~t:· J ~'5J'J!.·• ~ ~! 1 I 
44 I CU-2020000-00 OIL WICK lf/:1 < 0. 2> 1 
1.5 SS-R1s11s0-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10,s ~,.~~· 1st64-2s 1.=10, 5 1 
..... B1901-o;.;2-0CO THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. ;'~t·· n <l!I:~':J*> 1 
47 CQ-2000000•00 OIL WICK l!i~ ( 0 ,1) 

1. ~ SS-8o819sO-SP SCREW 9137-28 L=19 ~,.~~· 9/32-28 L=19 1' 
40 11120 6- 55 2-0AO COUNTfRWEIGHT ASH ';IIJJ'1';tf;IJ 7:; 1 
so SS-966112o-CP SC:tE'.ol 1/4-40 L=1o.s O~tJ?;~i•Jb ~ 1/4-40 L•1o.s ( 1) 
51 B1212-~i2-A00 COI'NTERWE I GHT PROTECTING PLATE ':JIJ11't~!) 011J•1'9 1 
- 2 R0-044 01-00 RIIBBER ~ING OIJ• ?· 1 

) 

s3 SS-7681 65 0-TP SCREW 9/!Z-28 ~=lo Ht:5~ !.1 • 9/:Z-28 L•16 1 
s4 

I 
SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ~)1~!1· 1/4-40 L=6 1 

55 81202-55 ?.-BOO-A HAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT ?'J:I• '} ~IJI?fil 1 

56 SS-81s11 50-SP scr.Ew 15164-28 L•10, 5 ~,.~ ~ · 1-5 t 64-28 1.=10, 5 1 

Note ( ii:li!l#01 ..... When these parts re to be ullld for machines of DLN-415H·51!.EI! O>JI, DLN-415H·5-,Eil Ill! A l-
DLN-415H·5, pi- refer to the exclusive pam for . 1!!1 L "t' < ~~ ~' . (20~-::;) 
OLN-415H-5 (page20) 

~2 ..... ForJE JE.EI! 

-4-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 
. ,'t 

I 

Ref. Note Part No. 
Descript ion No. ll J~ a .. •• 

1 81306-155-0CO GEAR It I'!NION ASH. 
2 81306-155-0l'O lil"l\1< llo l'INIUN A:OM,, Ul'l'l:ll 

3 B1305-012-0AO GEAR AS,_., 
4 SS-11660810-TP SC P. EW 1/4-40 L=8 
5 R130o-155-0AO PilliON AS,., 
6 SS-8660810-TP SCREII 1/4-40 L=8 
7 - 81307-155-0BO GEAR & I'!NION ASH,, LOll Ell 
8 B1Jo7-1SS-oAo GEAR ASI'l, LARGE 
9 SS-11 0 60810-TP SCREII 1/4-40 L=8 

10 R1308-1sr0AO PilliON 4SM, 
11 SS-86608 0-TP SC ~ Eio 1/4-40 L=8 
12 Bno1-55 rooo UPRIGHT SHAFT 
13 B1 ~02-~~. -ooo IIUSHING, UPPER 
14 B1303- 55 2-ooo UPIIIGH1 :iHAFr BU:iHING, LOW F. II 

15 SS-81 511 50-SP SCREW ~ 5 164-28 L:10, 5 
16 B11'01-412-001i HOOK DRIVING SHAFT 
17 B1~04- 55 2-BOO HOOK DRIVING SHAFT IIUSHING, REAR 
18 H1806- 5 ~ 5 -ooo OIL FELT 
19 SS-111~1<.30-SP SCRE\<.' ·~/64-28 L=12 
20 CS-079101A-Sti TH~UST COLLAR ASM. 0=7.94 W=10 
21 SS-6110420-TP scr.ew 11/64-40 L=4,b 
2? 01807-555-~00 THRUST COLLAR 
23 a1so3- 55 2-ooo BUSHING, InERI-:EOIATE 
24 SS-71 50940-SP SC~EW 15 t64-28 L=9 
2_c;. B1802-412-0AO DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING ASH FRONT 
26 SS-81s11 50-SP SCREW 1,5/64-28 L=1o, 5 
27 B1808-5s2-0AO OIL SEAL SCREW AS~t. 

28 B1111o-55 z-ooo OIL WICK 
29 CS-079106A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH, 
30 SS-11110410-TP SCRFW 11164-40 L= 3,5 
31 01830·~~~-0AB HOOK ASM 
37 1101 01830•555-0AC HOOK AS", 
33 SS-6110560•TP SCP.EW 11/64-40 L=S 
34 B9117-012-0CO BOBP HI 
35 1101 B1837-041-0A0 BOBBIN CASE AS I~ , 

3S-1 01837-555-BAA-A BOBRIN CASE AS~. 

35-~ 01837-555-BOR-A BOBI!IN CASE SPRING -n IIQ2 B1 F. 37-o12-oAo BOBI!IN CASE AS~! , 

IIQ~ 01835-55.5-RCC POSITIONING FINGER 
38 SS-6111010•SP SCRE:.I 11/64-40 L= 9,5 

Note I ii:IC I j01 ..... For export 

1/02 ...•• Special ordlt pirt 
1103 ..... When t'-e parts are to be used for mac:hln11 of 

D LN~ 15H-5. P'- refer to the exclusive parts for 
DLN-415H-51page 20) 

-
- 5 -

16 

r-\l--4------------: 
:3 II 
I 
I 
I 

! 0 
I 

: iir"6 : ~jj· ! liil 12 
I . ~ : U -, I 
~----------'\-----~ 

2 

I 

~ 
~20 

a i=-2.!) 

E. c. 
~J!"'.I'j 

17 

... •• 
11'11\l-'"l~:;o :J• 3 -1• ?:: 
7'J1l'11\"•lllo( '; 
?'J7l'111~·1~? ::• ~ "" 
~j.;a !J • 1/4-40 L=8 
??11'111~·1~? ~·:~- ~! 
~,o;a:,.• 1/4-4:1 L:8 
!ISI1l'111~• I~? 7:; 
:1517l'11\7• I~<' ,., . 'f • ; 

~,o;a:,.• 1/4-40 L:S 
11'11\~• Ill? !13- ?! 
~,o:a!l• 114-40 L=8 
Sl7!;•? 
SJ;>:,O•? ?'J,OSIJ~ 

51'!'~· ·') ;,;.~,on. 

g 

~, ;a:,.• 15 t64-2s L•10, 5 
!ISI!I•'J 
:.O!ii:.O•? ?!ID,O.~I'o 
!19:.0• ??!IO,OSlfio 7II~~ 
~,o;a;,• 15/64-28 L•12 
7.7;1.~?,. 0•7,94 1/:olO 7! 
t:7:a:..• 11/64-40 L=4,8 
!19~•') J7JjSJ~ 7.5;t.~ ,,f!il 
!l!il!l• 'J 17l,OSII~ 
?lllt:'!i:a!J• 15 t64-:!8 L=9 
:51' •') :<'I,O!il[i, ?:, 
~,o.;a:,.• 15/t.4-211 Lc10,s 
!1~:..·•') ?I~j;a!,o• !'?: 
!I~!'"'} ?I ~ ,o.;a!l• l!l::l 
!ISI!I•? 7.57.~':'1 ~:: 
~,o.;a:,• 11t 64-40 L•3. 5 
11<' ?! 
11? n 
t:5:a:.• SH4,46-4 L=4,7 
i!i• t:• J 

C,11/83 B1S37-555·UA 
A ,1 0/83 m• t:• :~1-~ n:. 
A,10/83 m• t•- 1-~11• ~ 

m• t• :~1-~ ~=-
11J1l•? ;t'1I 
t:5:a:.o• 11t64-4o La9,5 

fal:fj.lft 

4tlJIIii:XII!.IL 

13 

14 

OLN-415H-5i!.lft a>Ja, DLN-415H-5:W.Iftii!.IU· .I!R L 1: ( ~~ ~'.(20..-{-::;) 

Amt. 
Weq. 
:'( :.t 

1 

~ ~ ~ 
(2) 
(1) 

<2> 
(1) 

(1) 
(2) 
(I) 

(2) 
1 
1 

~ 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

(4) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 

1 
<2> 
1 
1 

<2> 
1 
1 
1 

( 1) 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-· 
.~ 

20 

Ref. Note Part No. E. c. Amt. 
No. t.Uc a • Description a g Keq. 

OD ~~iF/! DD 
:~ :,. 

1 82901-415-0AO NEEDLE BAR FRAME AS~!. I\ !Jill•- 3-~•-SI•-1 ?~ 1 
2 B1131-415-000 JA\1 BOTTOM PLATE GASKET 7:J•7• 7'HSI 11••J<t::~ (1) 

3 BZ904-412-000 NEEOLE bAR FRAME CONNECTION BUSHING 1\!Jia•- 3-~·-~•? JiSIR• 1· 
4 SS-11150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1.•7 hl~!l· 15/64-2!1 L•7 1 

) 5 B290S-415 -oco SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE ASM. ::~o r::rt-1,•1 n 1 
6 SS-6121(,10-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L•15,5 t5~!i• 3/1~-28 L~15,~ (1) 
7 B2913-412•NOO BEARING 3-~·-~·? '\•7!.1::r~· 1 
8 BZ915•415-ooo fELT JD7::r11'?'1 7IJH 1 
9 SS-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L• 3.5 t5~!1· 3/32-56 1.=3.5 1 

1 0 WP-0250516-SD WASHER 2 5X6XO 5 t"•n·~ 2 .5X6XIl .5 1 
l 1 BZ902-415-ooo NEEDLE bAR FRAME POSITIONING BLOCK 1\!.lia•- 3-~·-51•( t'1r 1 
12 SS-4091010-SP SCP.EW 9/64•40 Lm10 1'\•~!1· 9/64•40 L•1C 2 
13 B2906-415•000 DRIVING LINK 7:J11SI•1 3• ~· -•J::r? 1 
14 #01 B1412•352•B00 NEEDLE BAN ~INK PIN 11!.1*•• !.l::r?t•::r II 2 
1 5 SS-6090660-SP SCREW 9/64•40 Lm 6,0 t'~~· 9/64•40 L=6 z 
16 B2907•415•0AO DRIVING CRANK ASH, 7::r11SI•1 3-~•-?,.• ?'= 1 
17 ISS-61Z1ZZO•TP iii;REW 3/16-tiS L•11,5 t'~~· 3/16•28 L•11,5 (1) 
18 B2908-41!=•000 BUSHING, fRONT 1\!.l:t?!.l!l•? 1J:Ji51Ar 1 
19 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15t64•2R L•10, 5 ~n~· 15/64-211 L•10.5 1 
20 H2916•415-ooo SNAP RING 1\!.l:t?!.l!l•? hi? 1 
21 B2910-415-ooo NEEDLf BAR FRAME ROCK SHAI'T JI!J:t?!.l!l•? 1 
22 81911•415-0AO•A ROCK SHAI'T CRANK ASM IL\'L:t?'L!I•? ?_!_• ?"" 1 

-23 SS•6121Z10•iiP SCREW 3/16•28 L•1Z t'~!i• 3/16•28 L•9 (1) 
24 B2917•415•0AO TRUST COLLAR ASH, ~'u?7 n 1 
25 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4•40 L•6 .. ,~~~~· 1/4-40 t.a6 C2> 
26 B2909•415•000•A BUSHING REAR 1\!.l:t?!.l!l•? "!IU;i'f, 1 
27 SS-8660610-SP SCREW 1/4•40 L•6 1-Ji~!l· 1/4-40 1 
28 B2912-412-000 CONNECTING ROD l\!.l:t? 1J D.,l'• 1 
Z9 SD-0790601-SP HINGE SCREW D•7,94 H:o6 '';:r.J!I' 0•7,94 H•6 2 
30 NS·61S0310•SP NUT 15/64•28 D.,b?1.,~ 15/64·2~ 1 

Note Hi~11ftl1 ..... Selecting part ii1Rlii!A 

-6-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



r 

I 
24 

- - - - - ----. - - - - -
........ - ~-

I 
4 

--- -- .... --

7 

'"~.) 
i 
I 3/ 29 ! 

28 28 ~ 'If TJ-33 ' 

26 27 

~42 

41--=rJ, J 
I 

e.-_43 

44 

- .. ..... .. ..... ~ - - ~-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref .. N,te Part No. E. c. Amt. 
No. cU e "' • Description 

~J!~il "' g Keq. a a a a n:,: 
1 01517-415-800 LIFTING LEVER HINGE PIN t•)'~•H '.J:J~!I·'J _l 
2 83431-581-000 LIFTING LEVER GASKET n•';l•::~ 1 
3 #01 81516-415-0CO LII'TING LEVER LINK LEfT t•7~·..,, '.J:J~ 1 
4 83412-415-000 LifTING LEVER CONNECTING ROO t, .. .,~. 3Jit.•- 1 
5 83416-552-000 CO~NECTING ROO HINGE SCREW t, .. .,~. 3Jit.•- ?• :J~!I· 2 
6 RE-o5ooooo:..Ko SNAP RING 5 EtJ•,~JI? 5 2 
7 #OJ I 83414-4 1_5_-0CO-A I.IFTJN_!i J.EVER liNK, RIGHT I t'1• .,~. IJ~ ""''" 1 
8 S0-0720331-SP HINGE SCREW 0= 7.24 H= 3,3 ,.;,41!1• 0•7.24 H•3.3 1 
9 81515-415-000 Ll I'TI NG LEVER t..,~ • ..,, 1 

10 S0•0630301•SP HINGE SCRE\.1 0•6.35 H=3 ,.:J~!I· 0•6.35 H•3 1 
11 81530·415-0CO SPRING t1')',-•1!il 11•~ 1 
12 81531-415-000 SUSPENSION t1'7~'""'' n• ~ll~ 1 
1J ll31~5-415•0CD TENSION RELEASE LINK# B l"f~.,lbJI IJ::J'J 8 1 
14 SS-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8•44 L=4.5 ?lbt7~!1· 1/8-44 1.•4.5 2 
15 83134-415-oco TENSION RELEASE LINK (A) HlJio,& IJ::J'J A 1 
16 SD-0640231-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.3s H= 2.3 ,. j41!1" 0•6.35 11•2.3 1 
17 D31 67-41riiAH TENSION RELEASE LEVER LINK ASH. HlJio,& '.J:J'J?'I'• '}~ 1 
18 RE• 5000 O•KO SNAP RI .. G 5 EtJ•!ii~JI? 5 1 
19 RE•0_6_00000•KO SNAP PING " Et.I•?~JI? 6 1 
20 WP•0740~16•SP WASHER 7.4X11.8XD. 5 t"'"t.l") 7.4X11.8X0. 5 1 
21 o31 56-4 5-8r.o TENSION RELEASE PLATE HllloJI1'' 'J::J~ 1 
22 RE-0500000-KO SNAP RING 5 EtJ•?~ll? 5 1 
23 SD-0640482-SP HINGE SCRE4 D= 6·3~ H= 4.8 ,. j4I:J• o .. 6 .35 11•4.8 1 
24 o31 6rBreoo TE~SION RELEASE RO HllloJI o,~. 1 
2c: NS•_fdlti O•SP NUT 3/J2·t;b O'!lh!lt'~ 3!32•o;6 1 

:) ~~ 
WP-0]71016•50 IWA.>HEII 3.7Xt1Xl t7'1'"1l" 41 3. nt8ll, 1 

03171•415-BOH PRESSER SPRING 1~11~,11 ~t-•!1 11• ~ 1 
28 o31 5o-555 -8AO TENSION RELEASE WIRE ASH. HHJ ?11'- 'J?: 1 
29 03164•555·800 OUTER PRESSER PLATE ,.,,_~'!I 2 
30 SS-711074Q-TP SCREW 11/64•40 L=7 0.11/82 SS-4110915-SP -

SS-4110915-SP · SCREW 11/64-40 1.=9 A.11/82 1''\. 41!1• 11/64-40 1.•9 1 
31 SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 0.11/82 5S•4110Y15•:iP -

SS-4110915-SP SCREW 11/64•40 L=9 A.11/82 t'\• 41!/ 0 11/64-40 LaQ 1 
32 0~163·555·800-A FLEXIBLF TUDE SUPPORT PLATE 71.11'!17• lb ~·)':'"'" ~ 1 
33 S -7111120-SP SCREW 11/6.;-40 1.=10.5 0.11/82 SS-4111415-SP -

SS-4111415-SP SCREW 11/64·40 L=14 A.11/82 t'\. 41!1° 11/64-40 1.•14 2 
_34_ 0~167-555·800-B WIRE PRESSER PLATE ?11'-~'1IH 1 
35 SS-7110740-SP SCREW 11/64•40 L= 7.0 ?lbt?~:J• 11 /64•40 La7 2 
36 81520-552-000 HAND Ll nER ~'1I7~· vn•- 1 
37 SS•712091o·SP SCREW l/16-28 L=9 ?lbt5~!1· 3!16-zr. La9 1 
38 R0•0371801·00 RU68ER RING O'.J:J'J'" 1 
39 WP-0740516-SP WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 t'i,"t.l") 7.4X11.8X0.5 1 
40 81518-481-0AO HAIID LIFTEII CAH ASH. ~'1I:P~· hi. 'J?: 1 
"1 Ro1 IIJ41b· .. n-ooo-~~ :IW1Vt: ! ''Jill" -:ll• ,~ .. 1 
42 so-0600322-so H IIIGE SCRE W 0•6 H=.S.2 ?• ::J41!1• D:o H=~.2 1 
43 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 o•.:m:?t'H 3/16·32 1 
44 834 1S-55z-oco COHNECTTNG ROD, VERTICAL t'1"7~· v;~1 " ;t;•- 1 
45 81509- 227-000 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR ~'II J3• t!'!/~!1• 1 
46 8, s ,,-sss-ooo NUT 112-2·"' ~'1U3-~'!'~!I· 1'" 1 
47 1101 81s,o-zz7-ooo PRESSER GUIDE BAR :f'1I i'Jt1'11•- 1 
4A #01 815os-z.z7-ooo-A PRESSER SPRING ~'1I J3-t!'!IJI• ~ 1 
4Q 81~01-127-oco PRESSER 8AP ~'1Im•- 1 
so 81507-415-000 PRESSER BAll GUIDE BRACKET ~'1Im•-,•• 1 
51 SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 0.11/82 SS-4111415-SP -

SS-4111415-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 A.11/82 t'\• ~!I· 11/64-4(1 L•14 1 
) 

52 81502- 541-000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOW ER ~'1xm•- !l::iiJI~a. 1 
53 SS-8150310-SP SCREW 1<;/64-28 L= 3o4 ~,1141~· 15/64-28 L=3.4 1 
54 #01 D1524-415·8AA PRESSER FOOT ASH. (A) ~'1I ?:. A 1 
55 ss-7o9111o-sP scr.ew 0 /64-40 L=1o.5 ?I~ t741!J• .9/64- 4(J L•1Q.5 1 
56 li02 01524•415•86A PRESSER fOOT ASM. !/''l?:I''1I 'J! 1 

Note ( li:IC )/kJ1 ..... When these parts are to be used for machines of DLN-415H-5ffllt C1>JI, DLN-415H-5:W:IR II! .B.. 
DLN-415H-5, please refer to the exclusive parts for # l!ltL-r < ~~l·,(2o...:.-y) 
DLN-415H-5 (page 201 

~ Bll li: 31:: ll!dla #02 ..... Special order parts 

-8-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7 

16 15 11 ~ I 2~ 24 --· -+·l ~tJ----19 26 )) 8)2 ~ i!=t;y j \' ~---Jtr-7 i )~ 
/D-·-~-j __ / 

30 1--? r-::-~----> 

13 

I~ 

29 28 

27 

32 

/ 
1 
41 40 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



) 

Ref. Note 
No. IU! 

Put No. 
~ . Desaiption 

- 1 
1-1 
2 
2-1 
3 
4 
~ 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

12 
13 
14 
15 

~; 
18 
19 
20 
21 
zz 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
Z8 
29 
30 
31 
32 
ll 
34 
35 
36 
l7 
38 
39 
40 
41· 
42 
43 
44 

f01 91623-555-000-A 
101 01623-555-DAO 
101 SS-6120930-SP 

SS-6121050-SP 
91634-555-000-9 
R0-0742401-00 

lf0ZIB10l0-101-000 
102 81622-555-000 

SS-8151230-SP 
102 81625-450-000 
102 81626-450-000 

ss-7110720-SP 
* SS-15110,10-SP 
• SS-8110410-TP 
#02 81628-555-000 
102 SS-7110910-SP 
102 D1621-415-DOL-A 

SS-7620750-SP 
TA-17~0~02-RO 

102 D1629-415-DOL 
102 D1622-415-DOL 
#02 SS-7111410-TP 

R0-0691801-00 
81612-161-000 
81636-581-800 
81624-555-000 
SS-8660970-SP 
SS-8660810-TP 
WZ-1052010-KP 

f02 81630-450-000 
IOZ SD-0,00401-SP 
#02 WZ-0541510-KP 
#02 NS-6120310-SP 

91613-555-000 
81633-555-000 
SS-7111260-SP 

i"OZ 81614-:1~:1-ULIO 
102 81617-555-000 
102 SS-8620610-SP 
#02 81615-555-000 

81618-161-000 
SS-7151120-SP 
81619-555-000 
SS-7111120-SP 
81646-555-000 
81636-555-000 
ss-1111120-sP 

FEED REGULATOR DIAL 
STITCH DIAL ASM. 
SCREW 3/16-29 L~9 
SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 
STITCH LENGTH REGULATING StRE~ 
RU89ER qiNG 
FEED ltEGULATOR 
HINGE PIN 
SCREW 15/64-29 La12 
FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD 
FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD PIN 
SCREW 11/64-40 L27 
SCREW 11164-40 L25 
SCREW 11/64-40 L• 3.5 
TENSION SPRING SUSPENSION STUD 
SCREW 
REVERSE CONTROL LEVER SHAFT 
SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6.5 
RUUER PLUG 
REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER CRANK 
BLOCK 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 
RUBr:IER ltiNG 
FEED ROCKER SHAFT CONNECTING ROD 
NEEDLE 9EARING 8 
REVERSE fEED CONTROL LEVER 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=8.5 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 
WAVED WASHER 10.5X14.5X0.3 
R~C~ER ARM CONNECTING ROD 
HINGE SCREW D= > H= 4 
WAVED WASHE!t 5.4X9.0X0.3 
NUT l/16-B 
CON"'ECTING ROD 
ROCKER ARM CONNECTI"'G PIN 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 
FEED DRIVING ROCKER ARM 
FEED DRIVING ROCKER 
SCREW 3/16-32 L=6 
F~ED DRIVING ROCKER HINGE PIN 
FEED DRIVING ROCKER ARM HINGE PIN 
SCREW 15/64-29 L211 
FEED DRIVING ROCKER HINGE PIN 
SCR~W 11/64-40 L=10.5 
TENSION SPRING 
SUSPENSION BRACKET 
~CREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 

Note ( ii:lal#01 ..... When these parts re to be used for machines of 
DLN-415H·5, please refer to the exclusive pans for 
DLN-415H·5 (page 20) 

#02 ••••. Exchangeable pans when automatic revene feed is used 

- 10-

D.04/~3 Jlt•J1'' 
A.04/83 Jlt~n·~ ?! 
D.04/~3 t'~~· 3/16-28 L29 
A.04/83 t'~~· 3/16-28 L=9.5 

lt?•J J:l-1!.,~~-

0•J~?· 

lt?~ J3-t"'"1' 
lt?~ f3-t"'"1' ~JI~-, 
~JI~~· 15/64-28 L=12 
lt? 1J -J:!-t., 0'~" 
lt?~ f3-t., D.,~•t•~ 
~·t'~~· 11/64-40 L=7 

D.1111!3 SS-8110410-TP 
A.11/83 ~JI~~· 11/64-40 L=3.5 

t"n"•• n• ~n' !J•' 
~&t'~~· 11/64-40 L•8.5 
lt?~f3-~., ~n·-~·' 
~&t'~~· 3/16-32 L=6.5 
17.,..,7. 17 .sxs 
.,., f3-t'!l .,,. 
t?•Jf3-~., J~ 

~~t'~~· 11/64-40 L=14 
o•J:;,?• 
.l\1''\1' "''IO'!I~" 
=-~·~~~ '\"7'1~?· 3 
lt? 11~11"-
~JI~!I" 1/4-40 L=8.5 
~JI~~· 1/4-40 L=8 
t!b"''•b•~10.5X14.5X0.3 
.,., f:!-1!., 0.,~. 

1)1":;,~~· D=5 H•4 
t!b"''"t.l"' 5. 4X9X0.3 
D-,1.1?t.,~ 3/16-28 
.l\1''\1'lt?11 ~::.,'!11.1::. 
.l\1''\1':1"?11 0.,~- t•:;. 
~q,t'~~· 11/64-40 L=12 
lt:IIJ f3-t'!l J'ji~'IJ:;,? 

"''' f:!-1!"''~' 
~JI~~· 3/16-32 L=6 
t?~ f3-l!'!l ''~'~::.? t•:;, 
lt?~ J3-t'!l q:;.?t•:;. 
~q,ts~~· 15/64-28 L=11 
t?1J f3-1!'!1 11~? ''xt•:;, 
?lilt'~~· 11/64-40 L=10.5 
t":Jn••J n·~ 

C.08/82 81632-555-00D 
?~t'~~· 11/64-40 L=10.5 

DLN-415H-51f!#ll 0>!1, DLN-415H-5~#1! I! A~ 
#l!fiL"t: < ~~~·.(20~-,;;) 

Aml 

~-
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

~ 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

~ 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5 

5-/ 

40 

7-1 

38 

33 

-u_ From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. 
No. 

1 
2 
3 
3-1 
4 
5 
6 
5-1 
7 
7-1 
8 
8-1 
9 

1 o -
10-1 
10-2 
10-3 
11 
11-1 
12 
1 2·1 
13 
13-1 
14 
14-1 
1 5 
16 
16-1 
17 
18 
1Y 
20 
2o·:. ; 
20-2 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
25-1 
25-2 
26 
26-1 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 

) 37 
37-1 
38 
39 
40 

Note Put No. 
u:ae .. .. Jill Dac:ription 

1101 D1609-415-900 FE E·D DO'i lf?'ll\ .. 
•o2 91609-415-900 
1163 D1-61f9·41 5-BOA 

FEED DO:i (8) .. . lf?111\ .. B 
·FEED · DOG A ·· ~-!iiin- A 

~ _04 91609-415-EOO 
h .:/;jf80620-TP 

FEED DO'i .. ~ __ A.10/S2 lf?•ll\ .. E 
sc it·ew · H8-~44 ··L-,;6-- ···- · - · -- · - -·- - - -,"· ~~· 1 is-44 -L-;.6 

01602-555-9CO F ~ ED aAR AS~. 0.04/33 lf?~'•f ?! 
SS-8620610-TP SCR~W 3/16-3~ L36 D.04/83 ~~,~· 3/16-32 L•6 
D1602-5 55- DAD-A FEED 9AR AS~. A.04/~3 lf?~'•f ?! 
916-04-612-ooo-A HED 9A~ s·ituT ·D ·~-1}4/H t?IJ;·• :;~-; 
D1604-555-DOO•A 
RE-0500711-KP 

FEED ~AR SHAFT A.04/83 lf?~7·~~·? 
SNAP RI~G - 5 . .. ·· o~-6 4 /8·3- Un•;~ ·,ir, ·· s 

SS-6090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L3 7.5 A.04/83 t,,~. - 9/64-40 L=7.5 
81 60J•1 5!i•UA 1J FEED ROCKER ASM. D.04/83 lf?~'•f ,, .. ?! 
SS-711131 0-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.d D.04/83 ?.t,,~ .. 11/64-40 L=12.! 
81603-555-0AO FF.ED ROCKER ASM~ A".o4i 8 j t?iJ ;,;. f1f'' ?~ 
ss-7121410-TP SCR~W 3/16-28 L=14 A.04/83 ?.t,,~. 3/16-28 L=14 
WP-0480856-SP wAsHER 4 :-a ·d-~ 4x·o.8 "A: oi.i8-3 t:-;-,• ;j·,- ;,-~ -8xa:4xo.a 
CQ-3030000-00 OIL WlC~ 0.04/~3 1~~ 

II:Q-l)lUUUU-00 
91609-155-000 

OIL WICK A.04/83 1~~ 
OIL WIC~ HOLDER D.04/83 lf?~7•f?i• 1~jlf'X 

91609-555-000 OIL Wlf~ HOLDER A·: cfi./13 3 ~?IJ·;,-.; f,• 1~:,t,x 
SS-6080410-SP SCR~W 1/9-44 L=4 D.04/P.3 t,,~. 118-44 L•4 
SS-4090415-SP SCR'!W 9/64-40 L=4 -A ~·o4Jfj t"i•i~· 9/ .64-i.O L=4 
91601-552-000 F'! ED ROCK SHAFT D.04/83 ~f'\f t?~~·? 
81601-555-000 F!:EI) ROCKER SIIAFT A.04/53 ~f'\'U?'J!J•? 
CQ-3030000-00 OIL WIC~ · D.04/83 1!1~ 
.9H04-Bs-ooo FEED q<)CKER S-HAFT BUSHING, F-RONT - ·o:o4/s3· it? ij~•? ?I~71~ 
91605-555-000 
ss..:81SOS10-TP 

_BU~IfiN_G_, F~-O~_T. __ A.04/~3 lf?IJ~•? ?X~71~ 
SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4. 7 - .. - j:~--~·!i-.. 1-S/ 6/;;,;28 L=4. 7 

SS-8151230-SP SCREW 15/64-~8 L2 12 ~~,~· 15/64-Z8 L=12 
91fUlt-155•UAU · D!UVING :;HAFT cqANK -Sill., FRONT D.04/I.!.S !J•3-,. .. ~?IJ7:1'l:l ? .: 

SS-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L•1a.5 ?~t'~~· 11/64-40 L=10.5· 
-91704-555-0AO FEE-D ROCKER SHAFT CRANK AS~. A-~-04ili:3 !1"3,- " lf?•l - 77?'1?f• 
RC-1381001-KP 
CQ-2020000-00 

RETAINI~G RING A.04/83 ~ ~~~~;~ 
OIL lhCK ii ~ o 4i83 1:1;:, 

91635-552-000 OIL WIC~ HOLDER D.04/'3 ~?~~·? l~~t'I 
SS-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 D.04/~3 nt,~ !l· 11/64-40 L= 5 
SS-7110710-SP ·c Q- 3o3·o·ooo-oo 

SCR!:W 11/64-40 L_=7 __ D.04/~3 ntH~• 11/64-40 L=7 
0 I i.. w·I C K -- . . i) : o47 S-3- i !i5 . 

CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK A.04/~3 1~;:, 

• CQ-5000000-00 OIL w·ICJ< A: ·o4 /A3 i~-~ 
81701-555-000 FEED DRIVING SHAFT D.04/'l3 ;,•3-7• W?~ !J•? 

91701-555-000-A FEED DRIVlNG SHAFT A.04/'lJ ;, •:~?,.•w?•l ;.,•? 
91607-412-0AO F'!ED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ~f'\f lf?~?f• ?! 
SS-6-f21610-TP s f R ~w 3/16- ~8 -c:n :s- - ·- · - ··· ·· ·- e;, ·:;·- :s-; ;t;.;.-2 3 ·L =·1s. 5 
SD-1020701-SP H[NGE SCREW 0=10.2 H=7 ~·;:,,!/• D=10.2 H=7 
NS-668 0-41 o~sP NUT - ~(:32-2~-- .. ···- --- -·· ......... - --·.- a·5il-?foj ~-- 9/32.;.2 ·3 

CS-147121A-SH THRUST COLL-R ASM. D=14.72 ~ =12 ~7~~?7 0=14.72 W=12 ? ! 
:i:i-!:166U610-TP SCR : W 1/lt-40 L"'6 ~_,., ;,• 1/4-40 L=6 
91702-155-000 
·ss-s-rsa·5; o:.TP 

BUSHI~G, qEAR t?~~·? .JI7~ 
scREw 1-5,-64--2-f ·.:.= 4-_ 7 ·- ····· · · - -· -~ ·n;,• 1 si64 -2a ·· C=4. 1 

SS-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 ~~,~· 15/64-28 L=4.7 
ao a·3-f55-0.AO FEED DRivbti SHAFT CRANK. - s-roi -: , -RfAii. o.o4/ 'lJ ;,•3.;.-, ;. -t ,iJ?r• . ? ~ 
SS-6121610-SP SCREW 3/16-29 L=15.5 t7,;,• 3/16-2~ LZ15.5 
91703·5~5-0AO 
SD-1020701-SP 

REAR CRANK ASM. A.04/>s~ ;, •3?,.W?'I?t • ?:. 
HINGE SCREW D=10.2 H=7 ,.;:,,!/• D=10.2 H=7 

N·s;:t;6-ao , ., c; .;-s p 
.. NUT- 9/32:;·ziJ- ---·- ---· ·-- -··--·- ------· - ------···- Ci"iti11 "Y~- -9}T2---z-r· 

31_708-555-QOO -:A p_N~ EC.TI ~~ . R_(!D . _ _ _ ____ . __ ··-- .. ?~3-~ ~ t?•Jo:-'~· 

Noteli:£2)#01 ..... When tt.. pmsarw to be ulld for machi1181 of 
DLN-416H-5, pi- refwr to the axclulive pam for 
DLN-415H·5 (page 20) 

DLN-415H-5fflftO>IIII. DLN-41!!H·5WiftlllldU· 
•I!Rvc < ~~~·.<20~-y) 

1¥02 ... :. Spacial order parts (for light material '1 .8) 
#03 ..... ~ial order parts (needle hole '1.21 
:#04 .••. : speiciril oi-tter Part -

- 12-

tf)]IJiiXII!A(liJfilft t~tf.6) 
4UJi:iXIIIIA(at~t~t1.2) 

M.!Jilii.XII!.f:.( ~~1-:tlft) 

Aml 

~-1 
1 ., 
1 .. 2-
--
1 -
1 --
2 
--.. 
1 

(1) 
( 1) 
-

0.3 -
1 -
1 
-
1 
--
2 
1 
1 -

(1) 
1 
2 
-----

0.9 
0.1 

-
1 
1 

(1) 

1 
1 
2 

( 41 
2 
1 
1 
-

( 1) 

~ ., 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



67 

L--· 54 

- 13-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



· Ref. Note Put No. E.C. 

~ No. tlle & • · Delc:ription .J!.JJ & 4!i 

1 D2422•555·BOO GROOVE COVER '\"':1 .. "!'1" .,, 1 
2. D2411-555-BOO FGIIICED SASE FOR KN_HE .Jl;\ .,n, 1 
3 * SD•0460702•SP HINGE SCREW D•4.6 H•7 D.10/!4 SD•0460702•TP -

* SD•0460702•TP 14!...!!!! .~ s~R-~w D•4.6 H•7 _!.10/~ ~---~~~~ -- ~•4,.~ H-.7 1 
4 o2402; ·415:.·aAO ···· - --,.-101 MOVING KNIFE ASM. ..... .Jl~ '! 
5 SD•050009S•TH HINGE SCREW D• 5 H• 0.1!5 SJ·~~~· D•5 H•O.I!S 1 -
6 02406•55-5-800 COUNTER KNIFE jf.f i1. - .. ...T . 
7 SS-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8•44 L•6 t'\·~~· 1/8-44 L•6 2 
8 101 DZ40::i•::i::i::i•BOO•B THREAD GUIDE FOR KNIFE Jill H7~1-f ~ 9 101 SS•2060210•SP SCREW 3/32·56 L•2.3 ~'''~~· 3/32·56 L•2.3 

1Cl D2401•555·BCO KNIFE MOUNTING BASE ASM. .Jl~ -~.;-;~,·1- -,f .. . . . .... , 
11 * SS-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64•40 L•1 O.' D.07/83 SS-4111015-SP -

• SS-4111015-SP SCREW 11/64•40 L•10 A.0711!3 t'\"iit• 11/64·40 L•10 1 
12 * D2424•555·BOO·A KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT D.12/82 Jill , .... ~., -
1 Z-1 * DZ4Z4•555·D00 KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT A.1211!Z Jill, ... _~., 1 
13 SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64•40 L•7 ~·t'~~· 11/64·40 L•7 1 
14 D2426•555·1JOO·A OIL SPOifGE ' Jill , .... ~., f.~.,·~-j 1 
15 D2407-555-BOO PIN FOR KNIFE FORKED BASE Jill .,~,t·J 1 
16 D2408·555•CAO THREAD TAKE-UP PICKER ASM. 1:1~., ... ,% ,; 1 
17 D2420·555·1JOO MOUNTING BRACKET D.121S2 t.l~<f~lt'J: .,,.. -
17-1 D2420•555·D00 MOUNTING BRACKET A.12182 1:1?-f ~·'J: ... ,,.,,. 1 
18 SS-6090510-SP SCREW 9/64-4C L•5 t'~~· 9/64·40 L•S 2 
19 SD-0641451-SP HINGE SCREW D• 6.35 H•14.5 SJ·j~~· D•6.35 H•14.5 1 
20 D2419•555-BOO TAKE-UP THREAD PICKER LINK D.12182 fH1 .. lt'JJ: IJj' -
20-1 D2419•555-DOO TAKE-UP THREAD PICKER LINK A.12182 I:IH .. lt,I'Ij' 1 
21 SD-0600401-TP HINGE SCREW D• 6 H• 4 SJ·~~!I" D•6 H•4 1 • 22 SD-0600402-TP HINGE SCREW D• !I H= 4 , .. j~!l· D•6 H•4 1 
23 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 O't.l't' .. 3/16-32 1 
24 D2416•555•BAO THREAD TRI~~ER LEVER A Sill. D.12182 1 .... ,.,,. ,: -
25 SS-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64~40 L= 1!.5 ~~~.t,~!l· 9164-40 L•8.5 1 
25-1 D2416•555·DAO THREAD TRIM~ER LEVER A.12/82 ·H t•J?f• '1'!1J" ') 1 
26 D2431-555-BOO THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT .,~ •• ,.,,. !I"' 1 
27 DZ4Z9·5!55·BOO THREAD TRIM~ER CAlli Ht 11 Ill. 1 
28 SS-6660710-TP SCREW 1/4•40 L•7 t'~~· 1/4·40 L=7 2 
29 CS·079101A·SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.94 W=1C 11,11 .. ')'1 D•7.94 W•10 ': 1 
30 ss-6110420-TP SCREW 11/64·40 L•4.! · e,~?~· 11/64-40 L=4.B (2) 
31 D2461·555-eoo THREAD TRIMMER LEVER LINK 1' .... ,.,,. IJj' 1 
32 SD-0790432-SD HINGE SCREW D•7.94 H=4.3 Sl"j~!l" 1 

~~ NS-6150310-SP NUT 15164·28 c':l1l,t':l~ 15/64·28 1 
02415·555-BBO C'M ROLLER SHAFT 8RACKET ASM. t.lt.c-,-!1 .. ,.,, .. ': 1 

35 SS-7151210-SP SCREW 15164•28 L'"12 ~n.t,~!l· 15164-28 L=12 (1) 
36 D2430-555-BOO SNAP RING t.Jt.c-' !I"' C1Jj'" (1) 

37 RE-0600000-KO SNAP RING 6 Ell" 91-.Jl') 6 1 
38 D2418•555-BAO THRUST COLLAR ASM. l:lt.c-5-!1"' 11,11.,?!1 n 1 
39 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L•8 .. .Jl~!l" 1/4•40 L=!l (1) 
40 D2423-555-900 SPRING "'1' ... !I"' lt!lll" ~ 1 
41 D2463-555-BOO LINK DRIVING MAGNET ~'".l'!/ .. IJj' 1 
42 RE•1200000•KO SNAP RI~G 12 Etl"' .. "" 12 1 
43 D2468-555-B00 RUBBER PLUNGER .,.,j!/"'1'- J"t. 1 
44 B2460-505-000 SOLENOID DC'IIIIH" 1 
45 SS-7151210-SP SCREW 15164-28 L=12 ~,t,)!l" 15164-28 L•12 3 ' 46 D2464-555-BOO LINK DRIVING MAGNET PIN ~,.,., .. ''J't*j 1 
47 RE·0400000•KO SNAP RING 4 Et.l"SI .. JI'l 4 2 
48 D3169•555-BCO WIRE DRIVING LEVER ')1'1'- , ... -1111"- 1 
49 SD•0630275•SP HINGE SCREW D• 6.35 H• 2.7 SI";,.J~" D=6.35 H=2.7 2 
50 NS•6620310•SP NUT 3/16-32 C':lt.l,t':l .. 3/16•32 1 

) 
51 D2465•555-B00•1 LEVER DRIVING MAGNET D.04/83 ?'" ~.,.. .,,. .. -
51-1 D2465•555·D00 LEVER DRIVING MAGNET A.04/83 ~, .. ~., .. .,,. 1 
52 SS-7110710· SP SCREW 11164•40 Ls7 ~n.t'~~· 11/64-40 L=7 1 
H NS•6110310•SP NUT 11/64•40 C'l:l't., .. 11164•40 1 
54 D3170•555•B00 WIRE DRIVING LEVER PIN ')1'1'- ,..,._1111"- t*j 1 
55 SD·0951905•SP HINGE SCREW D=9 53 Ha19 SI":L~!I." D•9.53 H•19 1 
56 D2464•555·DOO PIN ~,. )., .. .,,... t•;, 1 
57 SS·9151740•CP SCREW 15164•2! L=17 O':lt.l'*"~~ 15/64•28 La17 1 
58 NS·6150310•SP NUT 15164-28 c"t.J't'~ 15164-28 1 
59 NS-6680410•SP NUT 9/32-28 c.,,,t,., 9/32•28 2 
60 WZ·0850302•KO WAVED WASHER 8.SX13X0.3 D.08/82 t!t.l"SI'"I:I"~ 8.5X12.5X0.3 -
61 D2412•555-800-• THREAD TRI""ER "OUNTING 9ASE 1' .... , ... ,,, .. 1 1 
62 SS•6153040•SP SCREW 15164-28 L•30 t'~!l" 15/64·21! L•30 ~ 63 SS•8660610•SP SCREW 1/4•40 L•6 .. n~· 1/4-40 
64 D2423•555•BOO SPRING ~.,'( .... ~., ·~1\") 1 
64-1 * D2414•555·DA0 FOR~ED BRACKET AS". A.12/82 t.Jt.c·'~"' .,~, '! 1 
65 * D2414•555-BAO FORKED BRACKET ASM. D.12/82 1:1t.o-,-~ .. , .,,?, '! -66 SS•8660970•SP SCREW 1/4-40 L•8.5 it-JI,~" 1/4·40 L•8 5 (1) 
67 02425-555-BOO SLIDE SHAFT 11,1' .. "!1"' 1 
68 D2469·415•BOO TUBE FOR "AGNET CORD ?'" J- .... ,,. 1'7* 1 
69 D1630·415•BOO CORD HOLDER .... ,.,., ~'"J· .. "lt'J:t 1 
70 •o2 J1063-000-000 WREifCH .... )I~ 3• 111\*t 1 
71 102 D2407•415•DOO THREAD GUIDE, LOWER ~'""*~'"1'' 1 

Note Hi:E)/101 .: ... When the. pam are to be Ulld for machines of DLN-41 5H-5f!Jft O>la. DLN-415H-5-Jft 8A • 
DLN-415H-5, pi- refer to the excluslw pam for • 1!11 L 't < ~ ~ ~ •. (20~- ~) 

. DLN-415H-5 (p~g~20) 
#<l2 ..... Special order parts \t!llii.X8A 

14 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



·::.; 

18 

' 

Ref. Note Part No. Description E. c. " r. Amt. • •• 
No. J:. J~ " II- 'Jl:ll.!ll' JJ Re~. ••• ~~ .. 
1 "TS-P00650AO MOTOR PULLEY A31'1. P.c.o. 65 t;-7,. -·1 P.C.O 65 ? 1 
2 MTS-P00700A0 MOTOR PULLEY AS I'\. P.C.D. 71 ~-97* _,, D .C.D 7C ? 1 
5 MTS-P007501\0 MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D. 75 f-?7° -·· P.C.D 75 ? 1 
4 MTS-P00800AO f'\IJTOR PULLEY ASM. p.c.o. 80 'E-·~7· _,, P.C.D 80 ? 1 
5 I"TS-P00850AO M'JTOR PIJLLEY -SM. ao. 6CHZ t-?7° _,, P.C.O -35 ? 1 
6 MTS-P00900A0 MOT')R PULLEY ASM. P.C.D. 90 ~-?7• _,, P.C.O 90 '} 1 
7 MTS-P00950AO MOTOR PULLEY ASI'I. P.c.o. 9S ~-?7• _,, P.C.D 75 ? , 
8 MTS-P01 000 AO MOTOR PULLE.Y AS"'. 95. 50HZ t-·}7° _,, P.C.D 100 , 
9 MTS-P01100~0 MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D. 110 ~-?7• _,, P.C.D 110 , 

10 MTS-P01150A0 Jll'lTOR PULLEY ASf1. P.C.D. 11 5 t-?7° _,, P.C.D , 1 5 , 
11 IIITS-P01200A0 MOTOR PULLEY AS It. P.C.D. 120 t-?7° _,, P.C.!l 120 , 
1 2 * MTS-P0001000 MOTOR PULLEY INSTALLING NUT D.04/84 "f-9 

7* -·· t'H -
13 * RC-4800002-KP RETUNING RIN'l 0.04114 c r.• '~"" -
u * SS-8150710-SP SOR EW 15/64-28 L=7 D.04/84 ~J~!i" 15/64-28 L=7 -
14-1 * ws-1002560-KII SPRING WASHO:R 1 OX11X?. 5 A.04/84 ,, .. ~., .. 1:"' 1CX1~X2.5 (, ) 
14-2 * NM-6550815-SF NUT A.04/84 J-l-lt.1'H (1) 

15 86037-505-0AO GIIOUND W'I~E ASM. l'-J.J- ~- 1!: , 
16 M9640-110-000 12-POLE PLU'j 11'0:.7°7?" 12P 1 
17 0604 3-5 55-BOO PIN TO:RMINAL, MALE t• J ?-: 11~ :t;\ p 

18 1'19637-110-000 12-POLE PLUG COVER 7* 7?"1;11"- 12P 1 
19 1102 J1065-000-0AO GEAR PULLER ASM. (I(P-40) A.04/e4 7* - ·1~. ?: , 
20 11'02 J1065-000-00A CAP A.Q4/84 7*-•J jl,,,~,,..,7. (2) 

Note I i;EIC I P<l2 ..••• Special order part ~)]IJi;E~BS.?a 

' .I 

- 15-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-------"1 
I r:·! 29 i 

.. ~I~! 

.. --4J ~-~--! 
~------------::=~-------

Ref. Note Part No. Description E. c. Jl t Amt. "" No. IEJi! "' • ~J!ff.ij ~1 liP 

1 B3539-415-000 OIL RETURN PIPE ll:.•l2- 11.:.7':1 n•·n• 1 
2 B3536-415-000 HOLDER ll.J 112- J1•1'7•:t'II 1 
3 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 D.11/82 SS-4110715-SP -

SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 A.11/82 1''\" ~!I" 11/64-40 L=7 1 
4 93529-226-000 OIL FS:LT PRESSEq ll:.•ll- 7:z:IH:t'l:z: 1 
5 B3537-415-0AO OIL RETURN FELT ASM. ll:. 112- 7:Z:I~I- !.7! 1 
6 BP-3000000-CO VINYL TUBE WHITE D= 3 t:" =-1Lil•1'7• 1 
7 83404-122-COO SPRING n· :!1 1 

) 
8 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 D.11/82 SS-4110715-SP -

SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 A.11/82 t'\"~!1" 11/64-40 L=7 1 
9 B3524-552-000 PLUNGER THRUST PLATE 7•'5.:.!1"1'- :t'l:z:llt!.J" 1 

10 B1214-038-000 PLUNGER SPRING 7•7:.!1"1'- lf'IIII"~ 1 
11 B3534-155-000 PLUNGER 7• 7:.!1"1'- 1 
12 B3530-555-000 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 77·,,.-~- 1 
13 R0-1952401-00 RUBBER RING 011:.!.7" 1 
14 SQ-1110402-"Z CONNECTING SCREW f 2- 7"11:.7':1~!1" 1 
15 B3513-415-000-A MAIN SHAFT OIL TUAE .,,;, .. , •1-211•·n• 1 
16 D3521-555-D00 OIL TUBE 1.1?·2-11\. 17• 1 
17 B2616-372-000 SPRING II"~ 1 
18 B3514-412-000 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW !I:J~!J•!.J<':Z:JI:lllll 2'13-t 3- e'!l, !. - 1 
19 B3501-555-0AO LUBqiCATING OIL PUMP ASM. •1-1 "'•:.7•511 n 1 
20 B3503-555-000 OIL PU"P INSTALLING 9ASE ·1-1.1;•:.7• I-'1':171SI (1) 

21 B3505-555-000 RUB9ER JOINT ')')!1"!.7•1-11\.17* , ... j (1) 

22 B3506-555-000 RUB'3U JOINT ll?·1-11\* 17* , ... j (1) 

23 B3501-555-000 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ·1-1$*:.7*511 ( 1) 
24 "Du r-:.:.~-uuu OIL PUMP II'IPEL.LfR , .. :, "' ... \1} 
25 B3508-555-000 OIL PUMP IMPELLER COVER 1\~!.7"1~??71? (3) 

26 SM-4031001-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 1''\"J~!I" M3X0.5 L=10 (3) 

27 WT-0320002-ICZ WASHER "'•""'="* "3 
(3) 

28 NM-6030000-0E NUT M3X0.5 0':11.1!.71'.,1- M3X0.5 1!11 (3) 

29 B3502-555-000 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP COVER •1-u•• :.7• 7SI (1) 

30 SE-43010.31-SR SCREW :JI':I7":ll1t':!t:i• 3X11J (!j) 

31 B3504-555-000 FILTER 711bSI- (1) 

32 • SS-6120930-SP SCREW 3/16-2!! L=9 D.11/82 SS-4120915-SP -
• SS-4120915-SP SCREW 12164-28 L=9 A.11/82 t'\",!1" 3/16-28 L=9 1 .. . . -

- 16-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



: .. 

I 

r 

I 

I 

7 / ,r---.J 

30~49 

- 17-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note Put No. E.C. AmL 
lt.li! .. • Description ~l!lf!-11 

.. ~ ~-No. ... ... 
1 IW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 2!1;:, '"7'"SI1'1'J-I-'" 1 
z en.HI-11 z-ooo CORD HOLDER ~'lxht?• ~ 3 D1627-555-BOO-A REVERSE FEED SWITCH MOUNTING 9ASE ... ,.,~,,, sw ... ,,, .. 1' 

4 SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L"7 .. ~~~.t,~!l· 11/64-40 L=7 2 
5 83538-112-000 CORD HOLDER ~'xht?'" 1 
6 SS-7110410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L2 4 ~n.t,~!l· 11/64-40 L:o 4 1 
7 #01 09204-555-COO MICROSWITCH 0.1A ~1'?0 ~1''!/f 0.1A 1 
8 •oz 09Z04-:5:1!1-B00 MICPOSWITCH 15A ?1'?0 ~1''!/f 15A 1 
9 09205-555-BOO I'UCROSWITCH COVER ?1'?01..1''!/f Ill\'"- 1 

10 09299-555-800 MICI!OSWITCH SET PLATE ?1'?0 ~1''!/f .. HSI 1 
11 SM-4033001-SC SCREW 1113 L=JO t'\'" ::1~!1· M3X0.5 L•30 2 
12 WP-0320501-SC WAS HE'! '5.2X7X0.5 t,, .. , .. ~ 3.2X7XO.S 2 
In WS-0310702-KS SPRING WASHER ll'" ~ '1'" h'" ~ 3 1 X 5 9 X 0 . 7 2 
14 01628-555-900 SHAFT ;H'!Ifllll'"- 1-•l'!l'i!l '"? 1 
1 5 01635-555-BOO SWITCH LEVEq SPRING .,_,~?'I J.'f':lflll\'"-1\'" ~ 1 
16 SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 ?llot,~!l· 11164-40 L=14 1 
17 RE-0500000-KO SNAP 'liNG 5 El:'"' .. ,II') 5 1 
18 01625-415-BAO REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER •sM. , .. ,.,~,·· J.1''!1flll\'"- 1 
19 !!2612-047-000 SPRING !11'''";:, '1::. 1'1'?'i f t-• !Ill'"~ 1 
20 D1618-555-~00 FEED qEGULATOR "''' f:!-I:':J''"1' 1 
21 * s s- a11 o 51 o- SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 0.11/1!3 SS-6110420-TP -

* SS-611 C420-TP SC R !:W 11/64-40 L=4.~ A.11/83 t'~!J· 11/64-40 L=-4.8 1 
22 ss-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3. 5 f-,JI~!J· 11/64-40 L=3.5 1 
23 01633-555-eoo-• C:lNNECTING qoD PIN :t?•l f:!-I!':J. 0'!11-'"t•::. 1 
24 o1619-5~;-eoo FO:ED I!EGULATOR CONNECTING ~OD "''' f:!-t':l D':JI-" 1 
25 WP-0651056-SD WASHEq ~.5x11x1 t,,., .. ~ 6.SX11X1 1 
26 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 D':Jtl?t'!ll- 1/4-4C 2 
27 01623-555-BOO HINGE PIN "''' f:-t:':J,"1' hi !I'"? 1 
28 D1624-450-DOC TF.NSION SPRING :t?'lf3-1!':1 o':Jt-• ,, .... 1 
29 01622-555-eAO CONTROL LEV!:R CRA~K HM. :t?•J ?7" . ?! 1 

[30 SS-7121410-SP SCREW 3/16-2!! L=14 ?l~t?~!l· 3/16-2!! L=14 1 
31 01621-555-DOO-A L!VER S'fAFT :t? 1Jf3-1!'!1 1111"-!J"? 1 
32 01616-555-P.OO FEEO DRIVING QOCKER •• ,.,~?·1 f3-1!':J 11:J? 1 
33 SS-!!110510-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.0 f-,11~!1" 11/H-40 L=S 1 
34 SS-7621040-SP SCRIEW 3/1tt-32 L= 9.5 ?U.t741!.'" 3/16-32 L=9.5 1 
35 D1617-555-1'100 FEED !>'RIVI'4G QOCKER UM .. ,.,~,,, f3-1!":1 7,?,•1::.? 1 
36 o1615-5S5-eoo F!: e D DRIVING ROCKER .r.RM PIN ~?'I f3-1!':1 7'HSI tJ;,?t•;, 1 
37 D1613-555-BOO RIEVERSE FEEO CONNECTING <!LOCK ''""'"''' 1.1::.7·'1''" '1 1 
38 SS-!!660970-Tt> SCR!:W 1/4-40 L= ~.5 1-JI~!I· 1/4-40 L=8.5 1 
39 D1614-555-BOO PLUNGE~ CONNECTING ARlO .... 1'?:t? ., 7• 7::.!1'"1'-?7'" 1 
40 D1612-555-800 RIEV!:RSE Fl:cD SHHT ... ,., :t?'l!l'"? 1 
41 D1620-555-eoo CONNECTING PIN A "''' 7•7;:,!1'"1'- ?f'" t•::. A 1 
42 RE-0300000-ICO SNAP qiNG '5 Ell'"SII-Ji') 3 2 
43 D1611-555-BOO REV!:RSE FEED 3AH ... ,., "''19"1' 1 
44 SS-6152440-SP SCRI;W 15164-29 L=23.5 t'H!I" 15/64-28 L=23.5 1 
45 S D-0791331- SP HIN'JE SCREW D= 7.94 H=13.3 ?";:,~;,· D=7.~4 H=13.3 1 
46 SS-6151440-SP SCREW 1H64-B L=14 t':J!I" 15/64-28 L=14 1 
47 1t03 D1632-555-ec'J R<:VERSE FEEl) STOPPEq 1\"':I?•J =- 1!1'7"::.?7" 1 
4_8 1103 SS-6111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 t'}~!J" 11/64-40 L=9.5 1 
49 D16'30-555-!!00 CORD HOLDER , .. ,.,~?·1 :;>?"J-1-'" :t'1I 1 
50 SS-6111110-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11.0 t5~!1" ,1/64-4C L=11 1 
51 D6117-4 1 5-EAO REVERSE F~ED IOAGNET AS"'· ''"1'?:t?•J ??"li':JI- ?:: 1 
52 SS-7151210-SP SCA!:W 15/64-Zd L=12 :nt741!.1'" 15/64-28 L=1Z 2 
53 D1621-555-!'00 CON"'ECTING PIN B +"1'?:t?•J 7• ':.!1"1'-?7" t• :.8 1 
54 RE-0300000-KO SNAt> ~ING 3 Ell"SII-JI') 3 1 
55 RE-1200000-KO SNAD 'II "'G H Ell" 91- Jl') 1 2 1 
56 * WP-1702600-SO WASHER 17XJOX2.6 D.C8/I!J WP-1602616-SZ -

* ·WP-1602616-SZ lUSHER 16X24X2.6 A.08/!l3 t?'1"1l"~ 1 
57 D2468-555-eOO RIJ8 3E I! PLUNGEQ 7•?;:,!1,"1'- J'"L. 1 
58 SS-3150760-TP SCREW 15/64-2!! L=7.i) !-Jill !I'" 15164-ze L=7 1 

Nota I i:Ucl#01 ..... Special order pert ~ll1Ji:£~11!o!L -
1/02 ..... For domestic use 1111*1m 
#03 ...... For JE, JA JE,JAffl 

10 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



·~ I 

1 
lj 
I 

t 

Ref .. 
No. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
8-1 
9 
9-1 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
14-1 
1o; 
16 
16-1 
17 
18 
19 
20 
20-1 
l1 
22 
23 
24 
2o; 
26 
27 
28 
29 

Note 
a:. Jr. 

101 
102 

,------------------------, 
I 

-n 
I I 
I 

27 
L __ --------T--------

25 
Part No. 
0 • Description a a 

08217-555-EDO OIL RESFRVOIR ASH, 
08217•555-EBO OIL RESERVOIR ASH, 
D8227-5s 5-Eoo fELT Ct;t:HION 
88217•552-0CO OIL RESERVOIR 
B8218-552-0C·O GASKET 
SS-7701010-SP SCR~W S/16·24 L=10 
R0-0681901•00 RUBBER !liNG 
B3420·so:2•0AO•A KNEE PRESS ROD ASM, 
B3420·5~5-0AO KNEE PRESS ROD ASM, 
83420-552-0C•O KNEE PRI;SS ROD 
B3420-555-0CO KNEE PRF.SS ROD 
834 27-122-000 KNE~ PRESS ROD MOUNTING BRACK ET 
SS-9151540-SR St;REW 15/64-28 L=15 
NS-6150430-!iR NUT 151o4·28 
B34 26-'i52-0CO THRUST IIING 
83425-552-000 KNEE PRFSS ROD LifTING LEVER 
B3425-555-000 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL 
83424-5§2-000 KNEE PRESS ROD LIFTING LEVER 
SS-~11 )l <.C:U•SR ISI.K!"W , 5/64-Z8 L=1 2 
SS•9151610-SR SCREW 15/64•28 L=16 
SS-8152080-'>R SCREW 15/64-28 L=19, 5 
SS•8153010•SR SCREW 15/64•28 L=30 
NS•6150430·SR NUT 15/64-28 
B3429•552-0(10•A SPRING 
83429-555-000 SPRING 
SS•9182010•SN SCREW 9/32-20 L•20 
83421-555-000 KNEE PRESS LifTER ROD 
GAIC•02025000 KNEE PRESS L JI'TER ROD 
B822&-125-000 OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET 
83419-o;o;2•0AO•A KNEE Ll'TER PLATE ROD ASH , 
83419·12Z•Ou0 KNt:E Ll fTER PLATt: ROu 
83430-552-0AO KNEE PRESS PLATE ASH, 
93431-5 ~2-oco-A KNEE DRESS PLATE COVER 
SS-9661 20-CP SCREW 1/4-40 L=1 0, 5 

Note ( iili! ) #01 ..... Standard part. 
:(102 ••••• For JE 

- 19-

E. c. Amt. 
~:.:~1! 

0 g ~cq . a a 
%'£ :.: 

77•751•?') n 1 
n•751•?1J n (1) 

t--7"'1'1:tJ•t. (4) 
77•551·~ (1) 
77" 551• ~ n• •J•::.r (1) 
?lilt:';~~· 5!16-24 L•10 <2> 
0\1;1?• <2> 

0,06/83 1:'1"77 3J!I·? ?:: -
A,06/83 t:'1• 75'3::1~·? ?~ (1) 

0,06/83 1:'1'"77 3J!I•? -
A,Oo/83 t:'1•773J~·? (1) 

1:'1" '17 51'1 !1 · ~ 1-!J ~J,?'J'• (1) 

p,06/83 D'.:I1J?m"l~ t- 15164-28 L•15 -
p,06/83 0'.:11)?1'.:11' 15/64-~8 -

1:'1"77 3J!I•? ~'~"?' ( 1) 
p.Oo/83 t:'1• .,,. 1Ji''f::.r?7• 8 -
~.06/83 t:., • .,,. 1Ji''l';i?7• ( 1 ) 
~, O_c;l83 t't• i',. 1J'f'l'::.r?7• A -
p,06183 D'!J7l?m•n.t- 15/ 04-28 L•12 -
~.Oo/83 0'!11J?i!l•(~ .. 1!':/64-28 (1) 

I'Ji~~· 15/64-28 L•19,5 (1) 
~-~~:,· 15/64-21! L•30 (1) 

0':J1J?1':J" 15/64·28 <2> 
0,06/83 1:'1'"7'• 1Ji''l'::.r,,.•n·~ -
A,Oo/83 t:'1• 7,. 1JH1::.r?7•n• ~ ( 1 ) 

0'!11J?i!l·~ .. 9/32-~0 L=20 ( 2) 
t., • .,,.:t!li!l•- 1 
J"t.~• t., • .,,.t~~·- 1 
!1"!11'? 1 
t'1•., n!l•? n 1 
t'1•., 517!1•? (1) 

t'1"7'H51 n (1) 

t:'1"'1'T151 1)11•- (1) 
O':J1J?ili"IH 1/4•40 L•1o. 5 ( 1) 

tllJ&6&. 
JE.Eft 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6 

13 

10 6 
9 12 

I~ 

8 

17 18 22 

@r-20 

0 
21 26 2~ 

~~4 
Ref. Note Part No. Description E. c. n t Amt. "" No. iEJi! a .. ~1f!1j::J'I ~e~ ... 
1 B1 109-415- HOB THRI)AT PLATE CH> I\ 111SI H 1 
2 D1609-41,-BOH FEED DOG ~? 11 · ( HB J l 

3 B1524-041-EAO PRESSER FOOT CE> ASM. ~'t% E ?! O"'f.l) 1 
4 #01 B1524-041-EB0 PRESSER FOOT A Sill. nx n (II'JtJ•-~•'!IH 1 
5 81126-553-000 fqA~E THREAD GUIDE (A) 1-t. 1~1::11'1 A 1 
6 B3114-232-00C TENSION SPRING, N0.2 1H3-~ 11".31 1 
7 I'IDB-100B2200 N!:E')LE !>BX1 1122 11 11 DBX1 #22 1 
!I D1401-41,-eOH NEEDLE 3AR CH) 11'1011''? TRT , 
9 B1505-552-00C-A PRESSER SPRING ~'tt f3-t'!JII• .31 1 

10 81623-555-HAO-A STITCH DIAL H'I1SI H ?: 1 
11 SS-6121050-SP SCREW 3116-28 L= 9.5 t'5~!1· 3116-28 L=9,,.5 1 
12 B1610-555-HOO-A FEED DRIVE O:CCENTIIIC CAM ~?IJ '\j!IJ1Jf. 1 
13 B1418-415-HOO NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 1\IJi!;•- 1~11'1 1 
14 Bl416-!i!i!i-OOU SWIVEL '!/11~·-SI·I~ .. 1 

15 D1830-415-BAH SEWING HOOK ASI'I. .U-1 1) .. ?! 1 
16 D1835-555-f!OH POSITIONING FINGER, FOR HEAVY t1l1l"" :t'tt ( 7':1f)3-) 1 
17 91516-415-HOO LIFTIIIG LEVER LINK LEFT CH> t•1'1""1SI '1:.? H 1 
18 B3414-415-HOO-A LIFTI"4G LEVER Ll~K RIGHT (H) C't"1'1" 11 :.?? 'f" 1 
19 * D2402-415-!!AH I'II)VING KNIFE A Sill. D.01/85 D2402-415-DAL -

* D240Z-415-DAL I'IOVING KNIFE 'Sl'l. A.-01/85 ~·-,;}. ? : 1 

20 D3168-555-HOB SPRING 1"11 Hf3?!111") 1 
21 81808-227-HAO H001( DRIVING SHAFT FRONT SCREW ;,1!!"? .-x~JI~!I" , :. 1 
22 D2412-555-DOH THREAD TIIII'IMER MOUNTING BASE 1'fo••l ~·1'!1'19·1 1 
23 D2432-555-DOH c•l'l ROLLER SHHT PRESSER 1lLo-'5-!l"?lt'tx 1 
24 ss-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 .. ,~t,~!l" 11164-40 L=7 2 
25 * D2406-555-D0H COUNTER KNIFE D.01/85 D2406-415-DOL -

* D2406-415-DOL COUNTER KNIFE L A.01/85 JfH7. L 1 
26 * D2405-415-DOL THREAD GUIDE A.01/85 "'~ 1~1:.1'1' 1 

Note I ;;tie )t/01 .•... Special order pan ~'l1J):£:SCB6ofl. 

• All parts not mentioned above ant same as those of D LN-415·5. ..I:ICJ:.l91-0>III!a'L l;t, DLN-415-5 c ~ii"t:· "t . 

-20-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



,----------------------------------------~ 

33 

:·· 
-21-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note Part No. E. c. Amt. 
Description Cl 't ~e4 No. i£:e. "' • ~11!1f.l'l "" "" 

1 · GAK-02005010 PERSSER LifTING SOLENOID ASH. '"I:"'" ')IJJ-1~· ~~ 1 
2 GAK-01013000 SOLENOID INSTALLING BRACKET B ~'1I:7'" 'JIJJ-1t-• t-!.1':1,.1'7 B ( 1) 
3 GAK-01014000 2POLE RECEPTACLE INSTALLING BASE ·-·-·- -- ~'I:''" 2PIIt7•,~11SI"-1 (1) 

4 SM•4030AOf•SB SCREW HlL•B- ----- ----------- - ·- , .. ,. J~!J· H3X0.5L88" --- tiD 
5 WS-0310702•1CS SPRING WASHER 3,1X5,9X0,7 n·~'1·73·~ 3.txs.9xo.7 (2) 
6 HR-0036010•00 RESISTOR 10 OHH 20W 7'0-• 10:t-i. 20\1 (1) 

7 SM•4030801•SI SCREW H3 L•8 1~"J~~· M3X0.5 L•8 (2) 
8 WS•0310702•KS SPRING WASHER 3,1X5,9X0,7 n·~'1"73"~ 3,1X5.9X0.7 (2) 
9 HG•2674014•7P DIODE JN5625 ,. -1~-~· (1N5625) ( 1 ) 

10 HW•Zf18S1Z•1Z STRANDED WIRE, RED 3!.11!:-J D.18X19 l'7] ( 0. 1 
11 GAK-01015000 2POLE TERMINAL BLOCK 2P ,::1~'"-1 (1) 

12 SM-4031401-SI SCREW H3 L•14 1'\·J~~· (2) 
13 ws-0310702-Ks SPRING WASHER 3,1X5,9X0,7 n·~'·n·~ 3.1X5.9X0,7 (1) 
14 WP-0330501•51 WASHER H3 t''1"73"~ !73••~• H3 (2) 
15 GAK•020210AO PRESSER LifTING CORD ASH. ~'1I:7'"3- J-t-• ~~ (1) 

16 GAK-010!6000 CORD HOLDER J-1'·~'1:1: ~~; 17 SH•4030801•SB SCREW H3 L•8 1'\"J~~· H3X0.5 L•8 
18 WS•0310702•KS SPRING WASHER 3.1X5.9X0.7 n·~'·n·~ 3.tx5.9X0.7 (2) 
19 GAK-01020000 COYER :t'1I:7'" ,,,.- (1) 

20 SM•4030801•S8 SCREW H3 L•8 1'\·J~~· H3X0.5 L•8 <2> 
21 WS•0310702•KS SPRING WASHER 3.1X5.9X0.7 n·~'·n·~ 3.txs.9x0.7 (2) 
22 WP•0.3.3U5UU•M8 WA:iHfR .lo.lX6XO.S t:.,'1 .,r- ... ..J1l· :>'of Ill 1'1,) \ "1 
23 GAK-01012000 SOLENOID INSTALLING BRACKET A ~'I:"'" ')IJJ-1t-• ~!.1':1,.,., A (1) 

24 SH-40S1001•SB SCREW H5X0.8 L•10 1'\·J~~· M5X0.8 La10 (4) 
25 WS•OS11302•KB SPRING WASHER H5 n• ~,.,. ~ H5 (4) 
26 GAIC•010050AO PRESStR LifTING SOLENOID ASH. :t'1I:l''" ')IJJ-1~· ~~ (1) 

27 SM•4051001•S8 SCREW H5X0.8 L•10 1'\"J~:..· H5X0.8 La10 (4) 
28 115•051 130Z•U SPRINb WA:iHfR MS 11 i(o'] 1l' ... "'~ ~;; 29 GAK-01018000 TI:IRUST WASHER ~., n'" n• ~?' 
30 GAK-01017000 SPRING ~'1:1:1'" 'JIIJ-1~· ,;~·~n·~ (1) 

31 RE•1200000•KO SNAP RING 12 E73"SJ~-"? 12 ( 1 ) 
32 NM-6100663-SE NUT H10 0'!173?1'!1~ H10 3~l ( 1 ) 
33 GAK-01019000 KNUCLE IJ;~'':J1J1?" (1) 

34 SK•3514000•SO WOOD SCREW 0•5. 1 L•ltu oti~1::1'11:J" Da5.1 L•~to 2 
35 WP•Os20656•SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 t''1•n·~ s.2x9.5xo.6 2 
36 HA0-12002000 PEDAL SWITCH FRAME STUD ~· 7 2 
37 RE-0320000-KO SNAP RING 3.2 E73"SJ~-"? 3.2 4 
38 GAK-01004000 LEVER CONNECTING ROD ~n,.,•vn•- v;~,.,o_., ... 1 
39 GAIC-01001000 PRESSER LifTING SHAfT ~'I:"'"~·? 1 
40 CS•111101D•SH THRUST COLLAR ASH. 0•11,11 -11=10 ~'~~?' D•11.11 11•10 n 1 
41 SS-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-lrO L• 4,5 hl~fJ· 1/4-40 L•4.5 (2) 
42 GAK-01002000 PRESSER LifTING LEVER ~'1I:1,"llll" 1 
43 GAIC•0202sOOO KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD J"~'!l· t'1"l''·~~~·- 1 
44 SS-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64•28 L•12 ?l~t5~~· 15/64-~8 La12 1 
45 GAK•01003BOO PRESSER LifTER STOPPER 8 ~,I:,.,. H':lt\0

- B 1 
'+6 liAK•OlOO.lAOU PRI:S:ifR Lli'TfR STOPPfR A :r-,I:7'1" ;ii.I'':IJ\•• A 1 
47 NH-6060003•Sc NUT M6 0':173?1':1~ M6 3:..2 2 
48 83426-552-ooo THRUST RING t'1"77' 3J~·? ~'~~~, 2 
49 GAIC•010220BO KNEE SWITCH ASH, ~'1:1:"'" 3- t'1•:\'l'':lf n 1 
50 GAIC•010220AO KNEE SWITCH ASH. ~,I:,.,. 3• t'1• H':Jf ?~ (1) 
51 HAT-80233TOA HICROSWITCH H7D A-1':Jf (1) 

) 
52 HAT-802~1TOO DRIVING BAR, T002 H'!lf !1~•?'1• (T002) (1) 

53 HAT-80230TOO KNEE SWITCH SUPPORT BASE ~f'!lf !1:..•~•1 {T002) (2) 
54 ss-7111410•SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 ?J~ts~:..· 11/64•40 La14 <2> 
55 SS•6151220•SP SCREW 15/64-28 L•11,5 t'~:..· 15/64•28 La11.5 (4) 
56 SK•3514000•SO WOOO SCREW D=5.1 L•40 ?11!?~!1· D•S .1 L•40 2 
57 88217-552-0AE OIL RESERVOIR ASH. 77•5'"-" ??: 1 
5!1 GAK•020Z6000 OIL RESERVOIR 77" .,,. ~·J (1) 

59 D8227-sss-Eoo FELT CUSHION ~_,.,.,I::::l·~ (4) 
60 88218-552-000 GASKET 7'7·5~"-" n• ·~·•;~ (1) 

61 SS-7701010•SP SCREW 5/16-24 L•10 ?lltt5~!1· 5/16-24 L•10 <2> 
62 R0-0681901•00 RUBBER RING O!.l:t?" (2) 

-22-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



. ·~ 
.·:.· 
-·· 
.-.·: 

Ref. 
No. 

1 
'1 
3 
4 
'S 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 , , 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 -

15. THREAD STAND 
Kt.Jta•rvu~ 

2-----{!j 

I 

7 ~ 
~ 
a__.:::~,. 

'15? II 9~ 

~12 10 -~ 
13 

~ 
I 
I 

15 

Note Part No. 
i:t- Jc Cl • Description •a 

D3301·555~DA0 
-. TMREAD STAND ASM. 

83311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 
SM•6061200•SE SCREW H6 1.•12 
83318-704-LOO THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 
83307•704-LAB THREAD GUIDE ASM. B 
D3313•555•DOO SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 
83305·704•000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 
NM•6050001•SE NUT M5X0.8 
SM•40,140,•:i£ SCREW H5X0.8 L•14 
03301-555-000 SPOOL REST ROO, LOWER 
B331Z•01Z•OOO SPOOL RETAINER 
83320·704-LOO SPOOL PIN 

·83311-01 z-ooo SPOOL REST CUSHION 
83303•704-LOO SPOOL REST 
l.)lOt'-704-LOB SPOOL REST ARM, B 
B3317-704•000 NUT C15 
WP•1702600•SO WASHER 17X30X2.6 
WS•1643202•KR SPRING WASHER 16.4X26.6X3.2 
MA0-11532000 STAPLE 
03310•555•000 RUIIER WASHER ·---

...... 

E. c. Amt. 
~ii!~ /J tH. _g ~ . 

l.1l" Sl HSI,'.I•f , ... 1 
1'~,'1111•• IJ 0 J•L. (1) 

t:'J~~· M6 La1Z <2> 
.,.~,'11'~7~11' ~~~'"" ( 2) 
-n,;;1'~7~11' 8 , ~ (1) 
1' ~SIU• • ?I (1) 

.,.~,5'ill·-"•·'1 (1) 
0'1l?1'~ M5X0.8 1~l (2) 

7'\•WJ• lffX"0.8 L•1 4 
~;~ H''1lll•- ~' 

H?• '"'""" 
(2) 

H?•?,lll•- <2> 
1'~? • .,,,. (2) 

1'H•?""' (2) 

~· \ 1 I .,.,.,,111._ ~-~t·:Jt- <2> 
t''"1J•) 17X30X2.6 (2) 
n•),•1J•) 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1) 
:J-t-• :\,, .. <3> .,.,.,,111._ --·-~:~:J•4 <2> From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17 

0 

Rei. Note Part No. Deecription E. c. .. ~ t:t. ... 
No. rtae & • ~J!·IJ •• 1 SK-3482500-SC WOOD SCREW >•4.3 L•25 :nt,)!l" D•4.8 L•25 4 
2 WP-0501016-SC W-SHEA 5X10.5X1 t,, .. , .. , 5X10.5X1 4 
3 83213-490-080 THREAD TEN"SION 3AACKET ASM. ft-'?• fl'f:t- !1•-lJ-., :n: 1 

4 -- 93213-490-0AO - - ~~-~~- - TENSION 9AACICET SUBASSEMBAY ------ 1'1-'?f 1'1-f:t-!1*"-'"1' ? ! (1) ' 

83126-012-000 -:hn-!1" · - - - ------- - - - (2) s TENSION DISC 
6 83129-012-800 TENSION SPRING 8 f H!- !I n• * 8 (1) 
7 83125-012-000 THREAD TENSfON STUD NUT Hf3-!l t.,l- C1 > 
!I • SS-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-~! L•9 A.06/84 t'\• *!~" 15/64-28 L29 1 
9 * WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6. 2X13X1 A.06/84 t,,., .. , 6.2X13X1 1 

10 • DJ'-.30_~555-EOO BELT COVER A.06/84 '\ ..... ,,,._ 1 
11 * SS-4110515-SP SCREW f'l/64-40 L• 5 A~06i84 t'\")!1" 11/64-40 L"'5 7 
12 • D8231-.55S-EOO BELT COVER TOP A.06/84 ""'1-,T.U\"-" t-T -

) 
14 * SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L"'8 A 06/84 t'\• *!~" 11/64-40 L=IJ 1 
15 * D8232-555-BOO BELT COVER SUPPORT A.06/84 '\".1-IH\"- !I fl., 1 
16 * ~~-2-555~ EOQ_ ___ J~_B_E_!I!_ i1 IN DE A COVER A.06/84 1' 1-'?fDI\"- 1-L 1'7 - -- .... 1'1-:f.-i.,,-,-!--- -------------- -• 83201-555-0AO THREAD WINDER A.06/84 1 
u • 83202·555-0AO 8089IN WINDER BASE ASJII . A.06/84 1'1-?.,1' ?! (1) 

19- ; - e32o9::nf~ooo - ~OSITIONING fiNGER 
··-- ---·-- - - -A.06/84 a•t•:. Ul (1) 

_Z.D_ • SD-0490261-SP HINGE SCR-EW D•4.9 !4•2.6 A.06/84 '"j)!l" D,;.4.9 H:o2.6 (1} 

21 * SS-7081J10-SP SCREW 1115-4 .. L•ll.S A.06/84 '?.t,,!l. 1/8-44 L•1Z. S (1) 

~-- • SS-7110350-SP ,m.~_ 11/64-4Q__1:_~------ A.06/84 '?•t'*!l" 11/64-40 L= 3.5 ~...ll.!. 83212-555-000 ---
.. -

A.06/84 tH•- J"t. t ,-i:,~------------ -23 * pqESSER PLATE (1) 

~--- • - ~) 21.1_- ~5~-:Q.O_Q ___ _!!U8'3EA 9AAK _~------- -------- ------ ____ .. A.06/!!4 tfl-"- 'J"l. (1) ---- ----------- ---- ------ --

-
-,. . 

-24-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



'7--! "~-IIIH~(DLN-415-5-4Bm) 

.. 
30 29 •. 26 27 28 •.: .• 

I 

11 l ------- ... --
2 

., ., ., 
~33 ~l<J 

--- • ~ 
15 16 17 18 I, 

' ' ' 

Ref. Note Part No. Description E. c. " r. Amt. '" 
No. i.11C c • ~ll!ff-H Re~. au ftit•. 
1 92117-506-CAO WIP ~ R SOL <: NOD AS I'. '1111"-~?">"J~ ?: 1 
2 HW·5F1!S12·41! 4-CI)R£ CAt!TYRE CO~D *~7" ' f~J-~" a .1 8X19X4 <2 "l 
l 51l1•4U4CI!01•S'l StREit 1'!4 L=~ 1'\" J~:.- "14X0.7 L= i! (1) 

4 WP-0430800-SC WASHE~ 4.~X3XC.3 t~., .. , .. ~ JIJ"51?1L "'4 (1) 

5 02120-555-COO NYLON CLAMP tfo;, ?:;;,7• (1) 

6 "'AT-S0115TOO WASHEq 7"5;,~-~- ~~"JII"- .,. (1) 
7 WS-0410002-KN S!>RING WASHER "4 II"~.,. 1:" ~ 11114 (1) 

8 Nl'!-6043212-59 NUT 1'!4X!l.7 D"JIJ?t':l~ 1111 4X0.7 2 !1 1 ( 2) 
9 HW-ZF1 !!Sl Z-1 'I ELECTRIC WI q E, ·~HIT ~ 3111!:J 0.1 ~X19 !. o (c. 1) 

1C 02117-555-00A IIIIPER SOLENOID 'lfll"- ??" ~., ~ ( 1) 
11 02118-555•!!00-A PLU~jGER 7"'5:,~·~- (1> 

12 I':AT·!!0113TCO SPRING ??",")~ II"~ (1) 

13 RE-0901110-KO SIIIA.P IIII\jG ~ Ell"9bl? 9 (1) 

14 02119·555-COO SWITCH '71'11°- ~?"IL~f 'H (1) 

15 02114-555-!!00 B!tACKET INSTALLING COLLAR 7"'5'1'H ~·r•J,-115- 1 
16 B1415-3H-OOO NEEDLE :IAR CLAI'IP NUT 0.1211!2 11'1 ~""' t"" -
17 02105-415-DOO WIPER OlllVING SHAFT ~RACKET '71'11"- ·~·-~-, 7.,, ., ~ 1 
18 ss-7112420-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L:24 0.11/1!2 SS-4112215-SP -

SS-4112215-SP ~CREW 11/64•40 L=22 A.11/82 1'\"~!1· 11/64-40 L=22 2 
19 02102-415-000 CON"'ECTING LINK '71'11°- !J:J''!I'I :,? 1 

~~ 02104-555-COO WIP~R '71'11"- 1 
RE•0500000•1CO S"'AP RIIIIG 5 1'1.121~2 Ell" 511- 1-'J 5 2 

22 02103-555-COO WIPER OIIIVI~G SHAFT 0.12182 ?1'11"- '~"?!I"? -
22-1 02103-555-DOO WIPER DRIVING SHAFT A.121~2 '71'11"- '~"-!I"? 1 
22-2 SS-9090640-SP SCREW 9/64•40 L"6 A.12182 D':Jil?ili"IH 9/64-40 L=6 1 
23 RE-0250000-KO SNAP RiijG 2.5 Ell" 7~/.'7 2.5 3 
24 02107•555-BOO WIPER LINK SHAFT, A '71'11°- 1I:J?!I"? A 1 
25 D2111-555• !! 00•!! MAGNET INSTALLII\jG 3ASE cove~ ??"~'" "''"'51"1' 1:111"- 1 
26 02611•555-BOO-A CABLE HOLDER '1-7"11o ~JII:Jt?" 1 
27 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64•40 L"7.!! ?llrt'5J!J" 11/64-40 L=7.e 1 
2! 02101•415-DCO MAGNET IIIISnLLING SASE .,, .. ,,~ 

"''"''"1' 1 
29 * WP-0480856-SD WASH Ell 4.8X8.4XO. ! 0.07/~3 t,, .. , .. ~ 4.8XS.4XO.~ -
30 * SII-4040601-SN SCREW M4 L'"6 0.07/8.3 SL-4040881-SF -

• SL-40408!11-SF SCREW M4 L•!! A.07/83 1'\"J'!I" 1!1.}. fl!4 L=~ 4 
31 01517-490-DOO HINGE PIN tf7'1"'1'7 '1::0?!1"? 1 
32 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64•40 L•7 ?llot,~!J" 11164-40 L=7 1 
33 SS-7110340-SP SCREW 11/64•40 L• 3.2 ?!lot'~~· 11/64-40 L• 3.2 3 
34 WP-0320500-IIC WASHER t''"'1J"~ J1J"9?' M3 2 

,l5 . 5M•~tU.)U0Ul•5N SCREW fllllXO.) L•O 7'\·J~!I- M.no. 5 L•6 i! 
36 D1524-415-BBC pqesSER . FOOT ASflll. !l"l?:Ux ?:: 1 

-25-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5 !t-1 

12 

Ref. Note Part No. E. c. ~mt. 
Description .. g ~e;: No. i.f.£ .. • Cl!lft11 DD DD 

1 SIC•3482500·SC WOOD SCREW 0=4,8 L•1:5 ~ l~t7~:..· 0=4. 8 L=25 2 
"2 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5X10,5X1 t''1•7J·~ SX10,5X1 2 
3 03201·555-DAO BOBBIN WINDER ASH, 1~~·'J-f n 1 
4 B3125-012-000 THP.EAD TENSION STUD NUT 1~f~-:.. 1';H (1) 

5 18~129-012-BOO !TENSION SPPING B l 1'~f3.:.. 11•~ B (1) 

6 B3126·012•0CO TENSION DISC 1~,.3-:..'1 '3 C2) 

) 
7 03213.555-DAO THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASH, 1~~· 1'~f3-~$•_,.1' n (1) 

8 SS•7110840•SP SCREW 11164-40 L•7. II 0,12182 SS-411081 5-sP -
SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64•40 L:o8 A, 12182 '"'"'~· 11/64-40 L•8 ( 1) 

9 SS-711 0 .. 50-SP SCREW 11/64·40 L=3 ?lllt'i:ll!l• 11/64-40 L= 3 o5 (1) 

10 ta-.,12-'>ss-ooo PRESSER PLAT E 1!1~•- J'l. t'1I1'1 (11_ 

11 B3211·555-o(lo RUBBER BRAKE 1!1'~·- J'l. (1) 

12 B3209-555-000 POSITIONING FINGER i!i• t• J :nx ( 1) 
13 so-049o261-SP HINGE SCREW 0:4,9 H:o2,6 Sl• J;J~· Dli4,9 Ha2,6 (1) 

14 SS-7081310-SP SCREW 118-44 L=12,5 ?Jiot'}:J~· 11~·44 L•12,5 (1) 

- - - -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



:=·· 
t--

' NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 

Pert ND. 

•• 
P .. e Aef. 

K ND. 
Pert ND. 

•• 
Pert ND. 

•• 
Pe&e Ref. 

K ND . 
Pert No. 

• • 

• ~I 

P•C• Ref . 
K No. 

81610-555-HOO-A 20 12 93129-012-AOO 2 32 
8P- 3000000-00 16 6 9161 0_.'555 ';; (f0lr~A 4 H - 93129-012-800 24 6 
81104-1zi:.. oot:( z 57 91611-161-ooo 4 z4 83129-on:.aao z6 5 
81105-122-ooo z ss 91612-161-ooo 10 z1 · 8313Z-55z-ooo z 33 
81106·122·000 2 63 81613·555•000 10 31 BJT33·415-0AO Z 39 

88217-552-000 
98i1s-5s2-oo·a 

.. 88218-552-000 
a8228-125-ooo 
89117-012-000 

4 
5 

60 
Z4 
34 

81109-041-F08 z 51 _ 81614-555-ooo 10 34 93134-415-ooo s 15 . 
81109-415·800 2 52 81615•555·000 11) 37 93135•41$ ;.;00li" li - f3 -· 
81109-415-H08 20 1 a1617•SSS-OOO 10 35 93136•415-000 2 40 
81f1o-oH-oA'a· i 54 81618-161-ooo 10 38 ano1-555.;;0Ao 24 ----,7 ... 
81111-012·000 ~ 55 81619•555-000 10 40 83202·555-0AO 24 18 
811'14-on;:..ooo 2 15 91620-161-ooo 10 5 932o9-555-ooo 24 19 
81119·415·000-A _ 2 7 9162Z·555-000 10 6 93209•555-000 26 12 
81121·415-0AO 2 1 91623-555-HAO-A 20 10 ln~·11--i H5:..1JI:f0 ' z;;--·-z;.··--
81122-415•000 2 5 31623•555-000-A 10 1 93211•555-000 26 11 
B1123-55 2;..oiiii-A z 24 81624-55 5-ooo , o z3 3 n 1 z-s·n..;·lroo· 2,- ··n-
81 126-552-000 2 27 91625-450-000 10 8 3'5212-5·55-000 26 10 
81126-55 3-000 20 5 ' 1626·450-000 10 9 "§"n-13-490•0A0 Z4 4 
81127-415-000 2 44 . '91628-555-000 10 12 83213-490-080 24 3 
81129·415·000-A 2 49 91630-450-000 10 27 83214~0l'T-000.. . z ·. 19--
91130-415-000 2 47 _ 81631·555-oob 11J 3z 83216·047-ooo z 21 
8H31 ..:;. ;s-::ooo · -- ·6· ·--z · 81634· 5ss-ooo-8 10 3 93lcfz.;·n;4-..;L'oe- B - - rr-· 
81147•555-000 2 60 ... 91635-552·000 12 22 83303•704-LOO 23 14 
aHi.·s-5-ss -=otl<f - 2 - 5 9 81636-555-ooo 10 43 anos-to4-ooO-A Z3 t 

CQ•2000000•00 4 47 
CQ•2020000-00 4 44 
CQ·20ZOOOO-OO 1Z 21 
CQ-2020000•00 12 25-1 
CQ-2520000•00 12 11-1 
CQ•3030000-00 12 ;1 
CQ-3030000-00 12 15 
cQ-303oooo:.:oo 12 25 
CQ•50000~0~0~-~00~-..:.1;.2_ 25-2 
cs=om-o1 A-sH s zo· 
CS•079101A-SH 14 29 
CS·079106A•SH 5 29 
CS-1111010-SH 22 40 
CS•147121A-S~ 4 28 
CS-147121A•SH 12 31 - ---· 

81165•412-000 2 14 91636-581•800 10 2Z 83307•704-LAB 23 5 _ 
81202-552-800-A 4 55 91646-555-000 10 42 8331FO'H;,;-O'O'!J --·z'J . fl 01118-555-000 2 6. 
81203-227•000-A 4 31 81701 = 555.,;-000. ·;2 26 .. 83311•704-000 23 2 01123-555-00A 2 24-1 
8HCf6.;. 55'2'.:o'Aa· .. , ... 4.9 91701-555-ooo-A 12 26-1 anH .;;OT!'-·oo·o--- -- B . --n · o12o1-ss5-99o 4 4 
81209-552-ooo 4 42 817oz:.. ;s5..:ool f - 12 33 83317-704-ooo z:s 16 o1Zo4-555-oo8 4 11-1 
81212·55}:. AOO- 4 51 81703•155-0AO 12 36 83318-704-LOO 23 4 o1204-5SS-000 4 1S 
81213-552-0AO-A 4 1 81703•555-0AO 12 37-1 83320-704-LOO. _ 23 12 01208-555-000 4 17 
B"T214-038-aoo 16 1c ~1704•155-oAo 12 19 834o;.:;; ·;-zz~-ooo -,-6 -· 1 o1230-555--=stio- · 4 - n · -
81226-552-000 4 3 81704;..5S5~0A0 . '12 20-1 83412-415-000 '3 4 .01231-555-800 4 20 
813of:.sss·-o·oo s.. Tz-- 91708-555-ooo-A 12 40 i!34 f 4;.;4n ·..:ifoo-:: A zo 1 s o1232-ss·5:.::9oo 4 - 21· 
81302-552-00C 5 13 .. 81801;..412-000 5 f6 93414•415-000-A 8 7. 01401-415-9011 20 3 
913o3-:: 5s z ..;o-oo· 5 14 91 !lo2-412-oAo 5 z5 83415-552-ooo -~ 44 omt-415-eoo 3 1 
31305-012-0AO 5 3 ~1803-552-000 - 5 23 83416-415-000•A · ~ 41 01517-490-000 25 31 
!!1306-155-0AO 5 5 81!04•552•800 5 17 8J416 -f52 ;.;000 :'1 5--- o1S'24-4l5·.,; 9AA 3 54 
91306-155-o8o 5 z Ed8o6-555-ooo 5 1s - 93416-555-ooo Z'J u o15Z4-415-98A s 56 
813 06~f55;,;.·acO - s-· --- 1 . 81808-227-HAO 20 21 a·jl,'f 9_.1 f z:: oa o .. ·1 9 -----26-- . 015 24-415--BBi: 25 36 
81307-155-0AO 5 S 91808•552-0AO 5 27 93419•552-0A0-4 19 25 01602-555-BCO 12 5 
'81307;.; 155-0BO 5 .. 7 81810·552-000 5 2!1 a34Z0-55Z-OAC-A 19 8 01602-SSS-oAO-A 12 5-1 

=~~g~:!~~=~~g ~ ~~ :~:~~:g!~:g:g ~ ~; :~gg~Rj~g~-~ ... g.. ;.;, :~:g~:~~~::g~- "- ~~-- .. ~-1 
91408•552-000 4 40 91901-552-0CO 4 46 93420-555•000 19 9-1 .01609•415-80H 20 2 

·e141T-552-:: aA·o ·. ·c ··· n ·- 81903-552-000 4 39 334Z·i-555:.clli'o · .. n · · 22 o1609.;.41 f -800 12.. ·-; -
81412~ 352•800 6 14 81904-552-0AO 4 43 93424-552•000 19 15 01611-555·900 18 43 
!!H'f~26-ooo· · · · ;.- 3-s ·- ~HQ.5-541-800 ___ ~~ 934·2s-s5z-ooo 19 14 o161Z-555-800 18 40 
81415-352-000 25 16 82117-506-0AO 25 1 93425-555-000 19 14-1 01613-555-900 18 37 
81418-415-Hoo 20 13 82460-505-ooo 14 44 93426-~'S'sz:..oo ci ·;9 · n · iii6f4.;.555~e-oir · 18. 39 
8141~-552-800 4 36 92612-047-000 18 19 83426-552-000 22 48 01615-555• 800 18 36 
9-1"S"O'f~'r-\fo-o- · - '!- 49-- 92 616-372-ooo 16 11 9 34 z1-fzz-iioo 1'9 · 10 o 1616-sn~:eao --- f 8 12 
81502-541•000 3 52 82901•415-0AO 6 1 834}9-552•000-4 19 20 01617-555-90C 1~ 35 
9f5'0'S:; 2'2'1'-;"'00'- A- 3 4 -8 -- 82902·415-000 6 11 :!3429-555-000 19 20-1 01618-555- 800 18 20 
91505-552-000-A 20 9 B-2904-4Tf-~- - '()_3_ 93430-552-IJAO 1Q 27 01619-555-900 18 24 
91507-415-ooo 3 so 92905-415-oco 6 s e:54 3'F·s n -:aoo·-.-- -·19 .. 28 o162o-5ss:::. a o·a · .. ·18 41-

-~ ,5o9-Z2_!.:_q_Q_Q_ . ___ 8 ___ 45 __ ~ 92906--415·000 6 13 '33431-581-000 8 2 01621-415-00L-A 10 14 
9'ITfO•ZZ7-000 3 4 7 !!2907~415-0AO 6 16 '13501-55S .;. QA_O_ 16 19 ot6~1 :;;-sJ )-8QO- - .. 18 53 
81511•555-000 __ !_ _~! __ 82908-415_.000 6 18 q3501-555-000 16 23 01621-555•000-A 18 31 
3f515-415•000 8 9 92909•415•000-A !I 26 93502-555-000 16 29 01622-415-00L 10 18 
81516•415-HOO 20 17 ~2910•415-000 6 21 93503-555-000 16 20 01622-555-9AO 18 29 
81516-415-ooo 8 3 92911-415-oAo-• 6 22 83564-555-ooo 16 31 o162r-rrs-;.;a01r ·--- ~-r ! r 
~151_!:-4151-0AO ___ ___! -~-q __ 82912-412-000 6 23 83505-555-000 16 21 01623-555-0AO 10 1•1 
81T2o-5sr-Doo a 36 82913•412-NOO 6 1 33506-5.55-obo 16 22 o1624-4s·o-DOO· ··-- ;s zs 
81524•041-EAO 20 _ ___ ~- 82915•4 f 5•000 6 8 83507·555-000 16 24 01625-415-BAO 18 18 
~l524•041-E80 20 4 82916•415-000 6 20 83508-555-000 16 25 01627•555•800-A 1~ 3 
81530-415-000 3 11 8Z917-41S-OAO 6 24 93513-415-000-A 16 15 01628-555-800 13 14 
81531-415-000 ~ 1Z 93111-126-0AO 2 29 'if35;4-4'1z:..ao·a 16 f 8 of62 9::4lS-oOL --- TO 17" -
_!169.!:'552-o_oo __ !z ___ 1_4 931ii-1z6.;.ooo z 37 '13524-ssz-ooo 16 9 o1630-415-8oo 14 69 
8f601-"55Fooo n 14-=1 83114-232-ooo zo 6 935z9~Zi6 .;; iiilo fii 4 · o r6n~:.-m :::.-aoo -- ,-8 49-
81603-155-0Ao ___ 1z __ ~- 83114·76 1-ooo 2 42 83530-555-ooo 16 12 o1632-555-800 18 47 

·a f6o3-ss5-0A0 1~ To-1 83115•552•000 2 35 83534·012-000 2 tO o1633-555-8DO·A 1!1 t3 
81604•012•000-A 12 7 Blfi6-iZ5•000 z 30 8~5~1t:'!~5 :-: 0QO 16 ___ 11 0

0
_ 1ffi6

6
3!.-_.m·.8

9
0
0

0
0

-A p--2 l6!--
816D4•15:5•000 12 16 93120-125•000 Z 31 935.36•415-000 16 2 ~ ~n '" ~ 
~1605•5_55-0.QO ... - ~2 ____ 1_6:_1_ 8312f-ofr-olHl 2'4 .. ·-r - 83537·415~ 0AO 16 5 01807·555·800 5 22 
8T60f-4fr-0Alf 1Z 27 83125•012•000 26 4 935f8..;,--;z..:-ooo 18 2 - DH 30·415·9A-H-·--zo-;s 

-~1 -~Q9•!_55•_()00 .. 12 1~ .. 83126'.:.on:.ooo 2-. ] 4 .... 83538·112-000 18 5 01830•555•DA8 5 31 
81609•41!•800 12 2 9312 6-o1 2-ooo 24 5 93539•415-000 16 1 o183o-555-0AC 5 lZ 
81609•415-EOO 12 3-1 llf26-ot 2-oo0 26 6 86037·505-0AO 15 15 01835•555·80H 20 16 
_91669-555-0oo 12 12-1 931 2s-o12-ooo z 36 882ft..: s5z:. a·Ae - 22 .. s7 -- ·offi 5:::. 5s5-90'0"-- s 37 --

·-------·--- . - - .. ., 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



) 

) 

NUMERICAL INDE.¥. OF PARTS II ~I 

Part No. ... P .. e Ref. 
• Nil. 

Pert Nil. ... . 
P .. e Ref. 

• No . 
Pert No. ... P•le Ref. 

• Nil. 
P•rtNo. .. .. P•&e Ref . 

K No . 

03201•SS-i•OAO 26 3 I'ITS•P01150AO 15 10 S0·0630275•SP ·14 49 · 
03213•555•0A0 26 7 I'ITS•P01200AO 15 11 $0•0630301-SP 8 10 
n3o1-555-uo B , · 1111on-uo-ooo 4 1 so-o640231-sP s 16 
o3301-sss-ooo 21 10 ii4-oo t =·1·1a-au · ·-·- ~.---n- -· so-0640482-sP 8 23 
·o33fD-T55-ooo --T:r--zo - ~~~~-~Q.!::-J~ Q. .-o~ ~ ·-· 4 11 so-0641451-sP 14 19 

~.:.;.-nn-::i-ii-r--n-,_.~ o3313•sss-ooo 21 6 1114008-11 o-ooo ;;-·- ·-s- ··so--0720331-sP 8 8 
·o-352'1~555- DOO--·--n;- ··-'""1""6 -- .~8512-110-AAO 4 8 S0-0790432-SO 14 32 

z 
1..:-orr:rnrn-~;.;---...,.2~0--rr---

14 
14 

9 

06043•555•800 15 17 1'18512·110-AAO•A 4 8•1 $0•0790601-SP 6 29 
06111-415-EAO B 51 1118523-110-AAO 4 10-1 S0-0791331-SP 18 45 
08217-555-EBO 19 2 1'196.28-t rif; OO(f , -·· T - S0-0951905-SP--f4--.i5~5-
Dii2U-n~eoo . "T 9 -- -, 1119637-110-000 15 18 SD·1020701•SP 12 29 
o82Z7-sss-eoo 1. ~ . . 1. ,.9-64a-1 ·;o-ooil" 15 16 ·- ·s·o=- tozo7o1-sP 1 z 3'8-
oa-2z7;;ss·s~ E'M 2 2 59 se-4301031-u 16 1o 
08230•555-EOO 24 10 SK· O•SC 4 
08Zl1•SSS•EOO 24 12 NIII-6030000-0E 16 28 SK-3482500-SC 26 1 
08232•555-800 24 15 Nlll-6043212-58 25 8 ·siC-3514000•$0--22 4 
0 .8.2 32~ ~5"55- EOif -z-;;- .. ,.6-··· NI'I-6050001-SE 23 8 SIC•3514000•SO 22 56 
o9204-555-80o H 8 ""·6060003·s·c 22 47 s L-4o408 81 ..:s;----25- 30-
o92o4-555:;c oo .. 1 8 . . ·· 7 . N111•61 00663•5 E 22 32 5111-4030601-SN 25 35 
09205·555-800 18 9 N111•6SS081S-SF 15 14·2 Slll·40l0801•S8 ZZ 4 
09299•555-800 1! 10 NS-6060310-SP ~ 25 $111•4030801-58 22 7 

Ns- 6iiiill"35o-sP 2 ·43 slf.:;;o3o8o1 ..:·sa · --22 · -·; 7 -

GAK-01001000 . 22 39 
GAIC·-or ao zootf · -··· Tz · ~;r · 
GAK•01003AOO 22 46 
GAK-01003800 22 45 
GAK-01004000 22 3! 
i> A"ic ;;o1·oo 5aAO -· - -zz--z-6-
GAK-01012000 22 23 GA".c=oron ooo--· -u ·-·----z -
GAK•01014QOO 22 3 
GAtc-o1015ooo z2 ,, 
GAK-01016000 22 16 
ciAtc;.onroaao· · --22· .. T o -· 
GAK-01013000 Z2 29 
GAic ..:OT ff90 dif .... 22-. --u --
GAIC-01020000 Z2 19 

.GAK•010220AO 22 50 
GAK-01022080 22 49 
GAK·..:o-zoosa8·a -- - · 22 - ... ,. ... 
GAK•0202~0AO 22 15 
iiA.<:.ozlfi5oao · ;r -·B --
GAtc-o2025aaa 22 43 
GAIC-02026000 22 53 

HG-26 740 14 - 7P 
· HR-0036o1o--a·a 

HW•2F18S12•12 
Hw-2,8512-19 
HW-5F18S12-48 
HW-500 0700•00 

J1063-000-000 
J1065•000-0AO 
J1065-000-00~ 

22 
22 
22 
25 
25 
18 

14 
1 5 
15 

9 
6 

10 
9 
2 
1 

70 
19 
20 

NS-6090.310-SP 2 45·· Sl'l-4030801-58 22 20 
NS·-!1110310-SP 14 53 Si11.;,40 3f001;;·fc f ti ·-- 26 

' NS•61Z0310-SP 10 30 Slll-4031401-58 22 12 
NS-6150310-SP Z 64 51'1-4033001-SC 1! 11 

N S-6150310-SP 6 30 SIII-4040601-SN 25 30 
NS-615031 O·SP 14 33 5111_.4040 801,;-S N ..... 2"5 3 
NS·6;50310~ SP 14 58 SI'I•4051001-S8 22 24 
NS-6150430-SR 19 12 SI'I-40-St001-S8 iz" -·· z-7 
N$·.;.·615-0 430-;.SR 19 ·19 · SIII-4051405-SE 23 9 
NS-6620310-SP 8 43 $1'1-6061200-SE 23 3 

-7N;.;;:s---.;:.67-6 2r:o:-;3;-;1;.:o,....--:-s=-p - ......... ,"""4-~ s g- 1 1 1 04 o 2 -Mz 1 6 14 
NS-6620310-SP 14 50 SS-20602"10-SP . 1"4 9 
NS-66604 30"-sp 18 26 SS-20!0810-SP 2 48 
NS-6680410-SP 12 30 SS-2110920-TP 2 53 
NS-6680410-SP 12 39 SS-2110930-SP 4 21 
NS-6680410-SP 14 59 SS-3090520-SP 2 50 

SS-4080620-TP 12 4 
SS-4080620-TP 14 7 

~C-13!1100·i-KP 12 20-2 SS-4090415-SP 12 13-1 
RC•1850001•KP 4 26 SS-4091010-SP 6 12 
~C-48000Cf2-KP 1S 13 S$•4110515-SP 2 12 
~e-a2saoaa-Ka 2.,5i---'2:;..:;3r-- ss-.;. 4110515-sP 2 25 
Rl:-0300000-KO iS 42 SS-4110715-SP 16 3 
RE-0300000-KO 18 54 SS-4110715-SP 16 3 
RE-0320000-KO 22 37 SS-4110815-SP 24 14 
RE-0400000-KO 14 47 SS-4110815-SP 26 8 
RE-0500000-KO ! 6 SS-4110915-SP 2 8 
R;.;;:E'---To-i-5,..,oo;;..;o:-;o;.;;o:--~K-:-O __ ..,.s,--~ts=--- ss-411 0915-sP s 30 
RE-0500000-KO 8 22 SS-4110915•SP 3 3' 
RE-0500000-KO 1! 17 SS-4111015-SP 2 3 
RE•0500000•KO 25 21 SS•4111015•SP 14 11 
RE-0500711-KP 12 8 S$•4111415-SP 2 2 
RE•0600000•KO 8 19 55•4111415-SP 3 33 
~E-0600000-KO _.,.174_-7377_1 Ss~4ft1415-S P 8 51 
RE•0901110•1CO 25 13 S$•4112215-SP 25 18 
RE•120000C•ICO 14 42 S$•4120915-SP 16 32 
RE-1200000-KO 13 55 SS-4150915-SP 24 8 
RE-12000~0-ICO ~2 31 SS-5090610-SP 2 28 

"A0-11532000 23 19 R0-0291801-00 4- 2 55•6060210-SP 2 56 
.:..;~'~:.;A=-0·...,1:-;2:-:;0;-=0c;;:2-:-0;;.,00:---~2-:-2--i3c=6~ 1 R0-0371801•00 ! 38 S$•6060410-TP 6 9 
I'IAT·80113TOO 25 1 2 R0:-_-;0;_;;4:.;.4...;,2-;:.4~0:i-1--;0r.Oi--~4r----;:5~2-l S$•608041 O·SP 12 13 
~AT-80115TOO Z5 6 R0-0681901-00 19 7 SS-6090510-SP 14 18 
MAT•BOZ]OTOO 22 53 R0-0681901·00 22 62 SS•609~660•SP 6 15 
MAT•80231TOO 2~ 52 R0•0691801•00 10 20 SS·6090670•TP 4 34 
I'IAT•S0233TOA 22 51 R0-07424 01·00 f O 4 S$•6090810-SP 12 8-1 
MD8•10081400 4 37 _!!..Q•...!.9.5240 1_-~0"-0-~1.;;..6_-"1-=-3-I SS·611-0420·TP 5 21 
1'108•10082200 2~ 7 SS·6110420•TP 14 30 
I'ITS•P0001000 15 12 SS-6110420•TP 18 21 
MTS•P006SOAO 15 1 S0•0460702•SP 14 3 SS•6110560•TP 5 33 
I'ITS•P00700AO 15 2 50•0460702-TP 14 3 SS-6111010-SP 5 38 
"TS-P00750AO 15 3 S0-0490261-SP 24 20 SS-6111010-SP 1a 4! 
MTS-P00800AO 15 4 S0-0490261-SP 26 13 TI-6111110-SP 18 50 
I'ITS•P00850AO 15 5 SD-J500095•TH 14 5 SS-6111210-SP 4 15 
~TS•P00900A0 15 6 S0•0500401•SP 10 28 $5•6120930-SP 1~ 2 
!IITS•P00950AO 15 7 SD-·06003-22- SD - .. 8 4 2" - $5•6120930-SP 16 32 
I'ITS•P01000A0 15 ! $0•0600401-TP 14 21 SS-6121050•SP 10 2·1 
I'ITS·P01;00AO 15 ? S!I•06004 0Z;.T P . 14 22 SS•6121050•SP 20 11 

J-----------___,l-------------lf-------------+ss-411 05f5-sP - Z 4 ..,...,--

- ?Q-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



• NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS • ~I 

P•rt No. P•le Ref. P•rt No. P81e Ref. P8rt No. P•le Ref . P•rt No. Pa&• Ref . 

•• • No . •• • No. •• • No . .. . • No 

SS-6121210-SP 6 23 ss-~111010-TP 4 10 WP-1702600-SO 23 't7 
SS-6121220-TP 6 17 ss-8150310-sP a 53 WS:.: O'!T07'1fl-K s ·- Tr' - n -
SS-612161 a.:.·SP . 6 6 SS-8150510-TP 12 17 WS-0310702-KS 22 5 ·. 

SS-6121610-SP 12 37 SS-815.0510-TP 12 34 ws-o !1 oto-z .;;i·s· · '" 2"2 - ··-a -
SS-6121610-TP 12 is ss-8150510-TP 12 35 WS-0310702-KS 22 13 
SS-6151220-SP 22 55 ss.:sT5071o-s'P- ·---z·--'4"1·- WS-0310702-KS 22 18 
SS-6151440-SP 18 46 ss-8150710-SP 6 4 WS-0310702-KS 22 21 
SS-6152440-SP 1S 44 ss-!1150710-sP 15 14 WS-Ii4"1 oooz:.:lctf 

... 25 _ _____ 7 ·-
ss-61 53o4o:.:·sii 14 62 SS-8150760-TP 18 58 WS-0511302-KB 22 25 
SS-666071G-TP 14 28 SS-8151150-sP · 4 22 ws::.·onnaz:..ca - - zz- --- 2 a·-
SS-6661110-SP 4 ~5 SS-'!151150-SP 4 45 WS-1002560-KR 15 14-t 
ss-7080510-TP 4 35 ss:a15 1 150-s-P- ·-,;· ·- 56 - WS-1643202-KR 23 18 
SS-7080510-TP 8 14 SS-8151150-SP 5 15 WT-0320002-KZ 16 27 
SS-7081310-SP 24 21 ss-8151150-sP 5 26 WZ-0541510-;.KP 

... 
fd" .. 29 --

ss-1081310-SP 26 14 ss-8151150-SP 6 19 WZ-0850302-KO 14 60 
ss-7090910-sP 14 25 SS-8151230-SP 5 19 WZ-1 OS 2010.;;·KP - .. ;o· - a --
ss-7091110-SP !I 55 SS-8151230-SP 10 7 
SS-7110340-SP 25 33 ss.:81HBtl-sP --- 12 .. ,..-s-. 
ss-711 o350-sP 24 22 ss-8151550-sP 4 13 
ss-111 0350-SP 26 9 SS-8152080-SR 19 17 
ss-7110410-sP , 6 ss-13153010-sR 19 18 
ss-7110510-SP 2 25 SS-8620610-SP 10 36 
SS-7110540-SP 12 23 SS-8620610-TP 12 6 
SS-7110710-SP 12 24 S S--8660530.;;fp---~-4f -

SS-7110710-SP 14 52 SS-8660610-SP 6 27 
ss-7110710-SP 16 3 SS-8660610-SP 14 63 
ss-7110710-sP 16 8 SS-8660610-TP 4 29 
SS-7110710-SP 20 24 SS-8660610-TP 4 54 
ss-7110710-sP 25 32 SS-8660610-TP 6 25 
SS-71107Z0-SP to 10 ss-86606lo-r-P"- -rz- · ~ 
SS-7110740-SP a---n- SS-8660810-TP 5 4 
SS-7110740-TP 8 30 SS-8660810-TP 5 6 
SS-711 0740=1' P a 31 SS-8660810-TP 5 9 
SS-7110740-TP 14 13 SS-~660810-TP 5 11 
ss-7110740-TP 18 4 SS-~660810-TP 10 25 
ss-11 1 0840-sP 25 27 SS-8660810-TP 14 39 
SS-7110840-SP 26 !I ss-8660'970-s"'P·- - -,-o- -24-· 
ss-7110910-sP 2 - !I ss-8660970-SP 14 66 
ss-711 091 Q-sp 10 13 SS-8660970-TP 18 38 
ss-1111120-sp 2 J SS-8681950-SP 4 48 
ss-"ff"tt 120-SP !I 33 SS-9090640-SP 25 22-2 
ss-1111120-sp 10 41 SS-9151220-SR 19 16 
SS-"7111 1'20-SP to 44 ss-..-9151 54o:.~- 19 11 
ss-71 t 11 20-sP 12 20 SS-9151610-SR 19 16-1 
ss-7ffff"2o-sP 

. 
f4 11 SS-9151740-CP 14 57 

SS-7111260-SP 10 33 SS-9182010-SN 19 21 
ss.;.7'f1H1Q-tl• 12 10 - SS-9661120-CP 4 50 
ss-7111410-sP 2 2 s ~-9661.!2..Q:.£..P_ - - 19 29 
SS-7111410-SP !I 51 
ss-7111410-sP 1!1 16 
ss-711 141 o-s-i> - 22 54 TA-0800704-RO 2 13 
SS-711141 0-TP to 19 TA-1050504-RO 2 23 
ss.:f11i42i:i-sP 25 18 TA-1250406-RO 2 4 
ss-7120910-sP a 37 TA-1750502-RO tO 16 --
ss-7121410-SP 18 30 iA=210'0904-RO 2 26 
SS-7121410-TP 12 10-2 TA-2101002-110 2 46 
ss:';; 50940-sP"-· · ·-z-·--·,-z-. TA-2351004-RO 2 62 
SS-7150940-SP 4 6 
ss;.715o94o-SI• ---· 5 --z-c· 
SS-7151120-SP 4 30 WP-0250516-SD 6 10 
SS-7151120-SP 10 39 WP-0320500-I'IC - 25 !4 
SS-7151210-SP 14 35 WP-0320501-SC 1S 12 
ss~'fz1 o-s..-- T4_ t;S_ WP-0-330500-1'18 22 2z 
SS-7151210-SP 18 52 WP-0330501-SB 22 14 
fi:7TSlz1 0-S P - - 22 44 WP-0371016-SD !I 26 
SS-7620750-SP 10 15 wP-il430800-sc 25 4 
SS-7621040-SP 1 !I 34 WP-0450000-SD 2 9 
SS-7681650-TP 4 53 WP-0450801-SD 4 14 
sFnofo10-sT--- ' 16 - WP-0450856·-so 25 29 
SS-7701010-SP - 19 . 6 WP-0480856-SP 12 10-3 n-11o 1 oro= fii 22 61 WP-05ofo16-sc· 24 - '""2 ·-
SS-8090670-SP 2 38 WP-0501016-SC 26 2 
ss-8110410-TP 5 30 WP-0520656-SA 22 35 
SS-8110410-TP 10 11 WP-0621016-SD 24 9 
·s-s-·81104To-;;-fp -- 18 zr WP-06Sfif56-S D-- 15" · 2"5-
SS-8110510-SP 2 22 WP-0740516-SP ~ 20 
ss-8Ho5'fb-sP ;o 11 -~,-;.::.o74ffi6.;.s,- ..... ~-- w ·--
SS-8110510-SP 18 21 WP-1602616-SZ 18 56 
SS-81105'1'0-TP 18 33 wP-17o26ao-sa 1!! 56 

. -

29 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 
1 

i 

Address 

Cable 
Telex 

Phone 

• 

. . . . ~ • 

: 23-3, Kebukl-c:ho 1 <home; Shinjuku-ku, 
Tokyo 180, Jepen 
JUKITOKYO 
J22967, 232-2301 
03120511188,1189,1190 

" 

'i"l82 *ti ·1t•*• •ltlll.:fliifilltllir8C7>211>1 TEL(480}lll3(ft) From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




